DCSD Career Passing Yards (1981-2022)

2,000-PLUS CAREER PASSING YARDS (98)

9,000 CAREER PASSING YARDS (1)

PLAYER
Jonathan McCrary

SCHOOL
Cedar Grove

8,000 CAREER PASSING YARDS (1)

PLAYER
Jonquel Dawson

SCHOOL

M.L. King/Avondale

7,000 CAREER PASSING YARDS (1)

PLAYER
Justin Tomlin

SCHOOL
SW DeKalb

5,000 CAREER PASSING YARDS (6)

PLAYER
Jelani Woods
Fabian Walker
EJ Colson
Xavier Dennis
Davis Ledoyen
Matt Pearch

SCHOOL

Cedar Grove
Chamblee

Cedar Grove

Cedar Grove/Redan
Dunwoody
Dunwoody

4,000 CAREER PASSING YARDS (20)

PLAYER

Marte Barton
Isaiah Logan
Todd Rampley
Charles Dudish
D’Vonn Gibbons
Maurice Avery
Quincy Carter
Robert Hatchett II1
Billy Ray
Octavious Griffin
Mike Brinkley
Austin Smith
Travous Reynolds
DeWayne Harris
Reggie Ball
Jeremy Victor
Julian Shanks
Shaheim Bailey

SCHOOL
Stephenson
Towers/SW DeKalb
Peachtree

Avondale
Stephenson/St. Mtn.
McNair

SW DeKalb
Lithonia

Dunwoody
Columbia/Towers
Druid Hills

Cedar Grove

Arabia Mountain
Tucker/Lithonia
Stephenson

McNair

Arabia Mountain
Stone Mountain

3,000 CAREER PASSING YARDS (27)

PLAYER

Ken Allen
Bryson Williams
Marquavious Johnson
Jamar Graham
Corderal Cook
Felton Ransby
Dameon Jones
Jay Cromwell
Andre Brown
Elijah Morgan
D.T. McDowell
Eric Jones

Justin Handley
Braylon Carter
Roland Rivers
Akil Dan-Fadio

SCHOOL

Miller Grove
Arabia Mountain
M.L. King/Redan
Tucker/Cedar Grove
Stone Mountain
Columbia

Redan

Druid Hills
Columbia
Columbia

Tucker

SW DeKalb
Dunwoody

SW DeKalb
M.L. King
Redan

GP
40

GP
46

GP
38

GP
47
35
34
40
28
24

GP
45
37
40

ATT
881

ATT
1014

ATT
694

ATT
586
662
614
653
742
704

ATT
591
617
624

NA 520

34
31
52
42
31
39
41
38
29
44
45
37
35
36

GP
31
35
23
33
29
32
42
24
31
29
37
25
30
18
21
27

541
598
466
604
557
483
481
538
480
437
453
511
648
525

ATT
481
485
386
467
424
564
541
640
402
385
400
459
487
348
352
440

COMP
567

COMP
547

COMP
445

COMP
389
390
393
313
431
435

COMP
387
347
350
290
288
300
264
281
314
250
280
300
292
210
243
274
329
278

COMP
237
301
237
255
241
250
255
280
250
219
217
259
240
227
216
213

INT
37

INT
48

INT
21

INT
18
19

30
32
14

INT
18
16
35
NA
20
23
17
25
19
12
26
12
20
26
15
19
22
37

INT
17
14
12
11
21
40
34
16
14
16
17
30
24
14
13
16

PCT
0.64

PCT
0.54

PCT
0.64

PCT
0.66
0.59
0.64
0.48
0.58
0.62

PCT
0.65
0.56
0.56
0.56
0.53
0.50
0.57
0.47
0.56
0.52
0.59
0.56
0.61
0.48
0.54
0.54
0.51
0.53

PCT
0.49
0.62
0.61
0.55
0.57
0.44
0.47
0.44
0.62
0.57
0.54
0.56
0.49
0.65
0.61
0.48

YARDS TDS YEARS BEST SEASON
9025 64  2009-12 296-193-17, 3343, 24 TDs (2010)

YARDS TDS YEARS BEST SEASON
8798 93  2008-11 319-198-6, 3611, 41 TDs (2010)

YARDS TDS YEARS BEST SEASON
7061 48 2014-17 185-136-3,2233, 18 TDs (2016)

YARDS TDS YEARS BEST SEASON

5931 64 2013-16 228-159-6, 2445, 28 TDs (2016)
5774 65 2019-P 194-127-5, 2275, 35 TDs (2021)
5710 64 2021-P 255-166-4, 2527, 29 TDs (2022)
5159 58 2014-17 160-111-5, 1684, 26 TDs (2017)
5147 31 2018-20 381-237-17, 2708, 19 TDs, (2019)
5025 51 2022-24 384-244-8. 2890, 31 TDs (2024)

YARDS TDS YEARS BEST SEASON

4894 39 2021-24 176-117-6, 1636, 15 TDs (2024)
4839 32 2019-P 216-132-3, 1631, 11 TDs (2021)
4614 40 1981-83 333-132-11, 1788, 16 TDs (1983)
4577 38 1964-67 NA

4546 30 2013-16 218-128-9, 1974, 6 TDs (2015)
4453 48  1999-01 216-122-10, 1624, 21 TDs (2001)
4450 37 1992-95 222-128-8, 2139, 17 TDs (1995)
4407 44 2013-16 252-126-6, 1927, 19 TDs (2016)
4345 26 1983-85 223-119-7, 1985, 14 TDs (1984)
4324 36 2016-19 275-142-5, 2519, 25 TDs (2019)
4229 39 1982-85 271-168-11, 2585, 30 TDs (1985)
4221 48 2018-P 233-119-5, 1523, 19 TDs, (2019)
4189 44 2011-13 218-134-8,2009, 15 TDs (2012)
4133 31 2002-05 111-69-5, 1310, 9 TDs (2004)
4081 39 1999-02 193-114-2, 2067, 19 TDs (2002)
4046 32 2021-24 136-76-4, 1427, 13 TDS (2022)
4030 43 2021-24 250-133-4,1772, 16 TDs (2024)
4013 33 2017-P 232-138-18, 1935, 12 TDs (2019)

YARDS TDS YEARS BEST SEASON

3999 25  2009-12 208-108-4, 1637, 7 TDs (2011)
3992 43 2016-18 183-100-6, 1437, 15 TDs (2017)
3906 37 2011-12 192-127-6, 2055, 20 TDs (2012)
3868 40 2021-P 157-101-4, 1718, 20 TDs (2021)
3865 39  2011-13 185-104-9, 1725, 17 TDs (2012)
3849 20 1983-85 211-101-14, 1687, 11 TDs (1985)
3840 26 2021-24 171-78-12, 1549, 13 TDs (2022)
3788 31 2006-08 317-134-9, 1808, 12 TDs (2007)
3754 32 2012-14 129-90-7, 1758, 19 TDs (2014)
3739 26 2020-22 149-84-5, 1841, 11 TDs (2022)
3700 24 2001-03 158-94-8, 1602, 8 TDs (2003)
3629 29 1981-83 327-203-17, 2671, 23 TDs (1983)
3616 32 1999-01 233-130-9, 1811, 18 TDs (2001)
3561 39 2023-P 206-142-9, 2379, 31 TDs (2024)
3416 31  2012-13 287-174-10, 2685, 22 TDs (2013)
3280 28 2008-10 118-68-3, 1245, 10 TDs (2008)



Carlton Fears
Brian Anderson
Jarad Dorsey
Byron Ingram
Jordan Douglass
Jakobi Myers
Chuck Owen
Cameron Graves
Jhyree Harris
Quinton Burts

Stone Mountain
Towers

M.L. King
Redan/Towers

M.L. King/Clarkston
Arabia Mountain
Henderson
Columbia/St Mtn.
Stone Mountain
McNair

2,000 CAREER PASSING YARDS (51)

PLAYER

Nick Alexander
Travis Jones
Kyle Davis

Eric Johnson
Bennie Franklin
Rob Pope

Trence Harvey
Travon Ford

Eric Robinson
Steve Reed
Mickey Riddley
Rion White

Eric Ward

D’ Angelo Smith
Amir Streeter
Don Cox

Chris Ridberg
Dontavious Williams
Lateef Ellis
Edward Davis
Nick Pastrone
Xavier Shephard
Vince Moore
Trawick Boger
Matthew Holt
Mike Smith
Lance Brown
Willie Favors
Terry Dennis
Miles Gooch
Terrance Watkins
Gabriel Whatley
Clemente Gordon
Erick Cooper
Todd Miller
Garrett Rigby
Will Jernigan
Steve Chester
Rodney Ezzard
Dack Johnson
Courtney Davis
Jacobi Haynes
Brandon Hamilton
Russ Young
Tremaine Calloway
Porter Ledoyen
Albert Edmondson
John Bryant
Samad Noble
Jeff Thornton
Jordan Tarver

SCHOOL
Lakeside

Redan

Lakeside

SW DeKalb
Avondale
Lakeside

Cedar Grove
Tucker

Cedar Grove
McNair/Walker
McNair

SW DeKalb
SW DeKalb
Lithonia
Tucker/Lithonia
Lakeside

Stone Mountain
Towers
Avondale

Stone Mountain
Dunwoody
Tucker/Stephenson
Lakeside

SW DeKalb
Lakeside
Columbia

SW DeKalb
Cedar Grove/Colum.
Towers

Towers
Avondale

Stone Mountain
SW DeKalb
Dunwoody
Lakeside
Tucker
Lakeside
Columbia
Chamblee
Tucker
Columbia/Arabia
M.L. King
Cross Keys
Dunwoody
Columbia
Dunwoody
Towers

Arabia Mountain/Red
Arabia Mountain
Chamblee
Stephenson

41
41
25
35
30
23
32
32
27
42

GP
31
40
30
29
33
28
18
48
37
40
37
21
30
30
29
26
41
22
31
22
30
26
25
47
29
26
23
38
24
21
21
30
15
23
34
27
31
32
31
20
32
22
20
34
24
19
32
19
26
23
25

370
406
403
395
474
384
400
371
398
297

ATT
525
392
430
366
395
301
277
273
259
418
413
378
374
356
402
528
426
330
383
267
372
272
317
252
312
305
273
254
299
282
324
285
248
249
365
213
329
318
321
325
373
314
483
234
245
266
254
323
258
244
259

189
173
201
206
261
198
204
201
176
174

COMP
279
178
249
192
171
142
172
166
131
185
212
177
173
163
178
210
185
176
175
163
176
148
156
131
151
145
151
126
150
156
154
156
149
122
167
107
170
135
134
172
190
157
215
138
140
170
124
175
159
112
132

15
28
13
19
24
15
20
23
16
27

INT
33
29
17
15
26
20
11
10
14
32
11
17
23
24
19
31
25
22
20
22
19

14
13
10
16
22
14
23
17
23
17
10
11
22
12
22
37
15
18
16
15
45

13
14
11
10
27
10

0.51
0.43
0.50
0.52
0.55
0.52
0.51
0.54
0.44
0.59

PCT
0.53
0.45
0.58
0.52
0.43
0.47
0.62
0.61
0.51
0.44
0.51
0.47
0.46
0.46
0.44
0.40
0.43
0.53
0.46
0.61
0.47
0.54
0.49
0.52
0.48
0.48
0.55
0.50
0.50
0.55
0.48
0.55
0.60
0.49
0.46
0.50
0.52
0.42
0.42
0.53
0.51
0.50
0.44
0.59
0.57
0.64
0.49
0.54
0.62
0.46
0.51

3241
3215
3213
3203
3110
3089
3086
3070
3049
3034

YARDS
2943
2924
2832
2822
2811
2776
2765
2759
2734
2715
2697
2688
2651
2640
2604
2590
2543
2534
2509
2479
2451
2447
2440
2409
2407
2397
2377
2342
2341
2328
2275
2264
2257
2218
2201
2196
2190
2181
2178
2136
2125
2074
2073
2072
2071
2069
2062
2056
2023
2002
2002

31
17
28
25
18
35
25
35
24
31

TDS
16
24
20
33
22
20
14
32
27
14
15
27
13
18
17
15
29
15
17
15
14
25
18
15
17
19
21
24
26
19
14
16
21
21
11
35
22
19
18
10
13
21

20
16
12
18
14
15
20
20

2001-04
1997-00
2006-07
2002-05
2013-15
2012-14
1982-84
2021-23
2008-10
1988-91

YEARS
2010-13
2000-03
2022-24
1989-90
1983-85
2004-06
2006-07
2015-18
1989-91
1986-89
2010-13
2018-P

2002-03
2008-10
2019-21
2008-10
1992-95
2005-07
1985-87
2005-07
2014-16
2015-16
1995-96
1997-00
2015-17
1981-82
1985-86
2006-09
2015-17
2007-09
1998-00
1987-89
1983-84
2007-08
1981-83
2013-15
2014-16
1991-93
2000-03
1984-85
2009-12
2017-19
2008-09
1987-89
2015-17
2020-22
1984-86
2008-10
2014-16
1982-84
2008-10

171-93-4, 1611, 19 TDs, (2004)
126-56-10, 1045, 9 TDs (1999)
200-103-6, 1719, 15 TDs (2007)
178-101-7, 1520, 15 TDs (2004,Tow)
241-144-10, 1885, 11 TDs (2015)
192-105-9, 1562, 17 TDs (2014)
173-95-7, 1569, 14 TDs (1984)
194-104-10, 1527, 16 TDs (2024)
205-88-7, 1615, 13 TDs (2009)
104-71-9, 1237, 13 TDs (1991)

BEST SEASON

206-116-15, 1163, 3 TDs (2012)
117-59-10, 1140, 6 TDs (2001)
198-117-7, 1360, 8 TDs (2024)
168-101-5, 1618, 18 TDs (1989)
153-67-9, 1127, 11 TDs (1983)
126-53-8, 1225, 9 TDs (2005)
182-117-3, 1929, 12 TDs (2007)
162-103-5, 1616, 19 TDs (2017)
165-78-8, 1813, 16 TDs (1991)
144-70-11, 1158, 7 TDs (1986)
149-88-4, 1019, 7 TDs (2013)
207-104-9, 1702, 18 TDs (2019)
157-75-9, 1172, 7 TDs (2004)
179-84-14, 1189, 7 TDs (2010)
207-99-7, 1428, 10 TDs (2021)
211-104-17, 1291, 9 TDs (2010)
203-106-12, 1632, 19 TDs (1995)
193-103-11, 1359, 9 TDs (2007)
205-104-7, 1461, 10 TDs (1986)
115-76-8, 1358, 9 TDs (2007)
246-119-13, 1896, 12 TDs, (2016)
188-104-6, 1874, 17 TDs (2016)
191-100-9, 1535, 14 TDs (1996)
125-57-4, 951, 5 TDs (2000)
169-84-6, 1339, 9 TDs (2017)
167-81-6, 1349, 12 TDs (1981)
145-91-12, 1387, 11 TDs (1986)
134-74-7, 1477, 12 TDs (2009)
152-85-13, 1341, 15 TDs (2017)
256-147-9, 2204, 19 TDs (2009)
274-123-18, 1697, 7 TDs (2000)
104-64-7, 1067, 8 TDs (1989)
246-148-10, 2250, 21 TDs (1984)
135-63-4, 1175, 9 TDs (2008)
197-98-8, 1210, 6 TDs (1982)
114-56-8, 1161, 19 TDs, (2015)
197-105-8-1384, 16 TDs (20015)
108-51-12, 994, 9 TDs (1992)
150-56-7, 963, 9 TDs (2003)
212-115-12, 1474, 5 TDs (1985)
152-83-4, 901, 3 TDs (2010)
189-92-10, 882, 7 TDs (2018)
277-120-22, 1070, 5 TDs (2009)
140-83-3, 1213, 14 TDs (1988)
126-61-1, 1166, 12 TDs (2017
193-129-8, 1433, 6 TDs (2022)
135-65-11, 1084, 12 TDs (1985)
214-112-6, 1329, 6 TDs (2009)
122-81-7, 1044, 7 TDs (2015)
146-65-15, 1009, 7 TDs (1984)
129-66-4, 1182, 15 TDs (2009)



Bold - Active in 2024

PLAYER

Jelani Woods
Marte Barton
Braylon Carter
Jonathan McCrary
Justin Tomlin

EJ Colson

Porter Ledoyen
Bryson Williams
Andre Brown
Trence Harvey
Samad Noble
Matt Pearch
Travous Reynolds
Marquavious Johnson
Roland Rivers
Travon Ford
Edward Davis
Clemente Gordon
Fabian Walker
Quinton Burts
Russ Young
Davis Ledoyen
Mike Brinkley
Kyle Davis
Quincy Carter
Corderal Cook
Elijah Morgan
Tremaine Calloway
Isaiah Logan
Todd Rampley
Billy Ray

Austin Smith
Eric Jones

Jamar Graham
Jordan Douglass
Lance Brown
Miles Gooch
Gabriel Whatley
Jonquel Dawson
Reggie Ball

D.T. McDowell
Jeremy Victor
Cameron Graves
Xavier Shephard
John Bryant
D’Vonn Gibbons
Shaheim Bailey
Nick Alexander
Dontavious Williams
Dack Johnson
Octavious Griffin
Byron Ingram
Jakobi Myers
Eric Johnson
Trawick Boger
Will Jernigan
Julian Shanks
Carlton Fears
Chuck Owen
Eric Robinson

SCHOOL

Cedar Grove
Stephenson

SW DeKalb
Cedar Grove

SW DeKalb

Cedar Grove
Dunwoody

Arabia Mountain
Columbia

Cedar Grove
Arabia Mountain
Dunwoody

Arabia Mountain
M.L. King/Redan
M.L. King

Tucker

Stone Mountain
SW DeKalb
Chamblee

McNair
Dunwoody
Dunwoody

Druid Hills
Lakeside

SW DeKalb

Stone Mountain
Columbia
Columbia
Towers/SW DeKalb
Peachtree
Dunwoody

Cedar Grove

SW DeKalb
Tucker/Cedar Grove
M.L. King/Clarkston
SW DeKalb
Towers

Stone Mountain
M.L. King/Avondale
Stephenson

Tucker

McNair
Columbia/St Mtn.
Tucker/Stephenson
Arabia Mountain/Red
Stephenson/St. Mtn.
Stone Mountain
Lakeside

Towers

Tucker
Columbia/Towers
Redan/Towers
Arabia Mountain
SW DeKalb

SW DeKalb
Lakeside

Arabia Mountain
Stone Mountain
Henderson

Cedar Grove

CAREER PASSING PERCENTAGE

GP ATT

47
45
18
40
38
34
19
35
31
18
26
24
29
23
21
48
22
15
35
42
34
28
41
30
52
29
29
24
37
40
31
38
25
33
30
23
21
30
46
45
37
37
31
26
19
34
36
31
22
20
39
35
23
29
47
31
35
41
32
37

586
591
348
881
694
614
266
485
402
277
258
704
480
386
352
273
267
248
662
297
234
742
481
430
466
424
385
245
617
624
557
538
459
467
474
273
282
285
1014
453
400
511
354
272
323
541
525
525
330
325
483
395
384
366
252
329
648
370
400
259

COMP INT PCT

389 18  0.66
387 18  0.65
227 14  0.65
567 37  0.64
445 21 0.64
393 9 0.64
170 13 0.64
301 14 0.62
250 14 0.62
172 11 0.62
159 10 0.62
435 14 0.62
292 20 0.61
237 12 0.61
216 13 0.61
166 10 0.61
163 22 0.61
149 10 0.60
390 19  0.59
174 27 059
138 6 0.59
431 32 058
280 26 0.58
249 17 0.58
264 17 0.57
241 21 0.57
219 16 0.57
140 9 0.57
347 16 0.56
350 35 0.56
314 19 0.56
300 12 0.56
259 30 0.56
255 11 0.55
261 24 0.55
151 22055
156 17 0.55
156 17 0.55
547 48 0.54
243 15  0.54
217 17 0.54
274 19  0.54
192 23 0.54
148 9 0.54
175 11 0.54
288 20 0.53
278 37 053
279 33 0.53
176 22 0353
172 18 0.53
250 12 0.52
206 19 052
198 15 0.52
192 15 052
131 13 0.52
170 22 052
329 22 051
189 15 051
204 20 0.1
131 14 051

YARDS TDS YEARS BEST SEASON

5931 64 2013-16 228-159-6, 2445, 28 TDs (2016)
4894 39 2021-24 176-117-6, 1636, 15 TDs (2024)
3561 39 2023-P 206-142-9, 2379, 31 TDs (2024)
9025 64  2009-12 296-193-17, 3343, 24 TDs (2010)
7061 48  2014-17 185-136-3,2233, 18 TDs (2016)
5710 64 2021-P 255-166-4,2527,29 TDs

2069 12 2020-22 193-129-8, 1433, 6 TDs (2022)
3992 43 2016-18 183-100-6, 1437, 15 TDs (2017)
3754 32 2012-14 129-90-7, 1758, 19 TDs (2014)
2765 14 2006-07 182-117-3, 1929, 12 TDs (2007)
2023 15 2014-16 122-81-7, 1044, 7 TDs (2015)
5025 51 2022-24 384-244-8. 2890, 31 TDs (2024)
4189 44  2011-13 218-134-8,2009, 15 TDs (2012)
3906 37 2011-12 192-127-6, 2055, 20 TDs (2012)
3416 31  2012-13 287-174-10, 2685, 22 TDs (2013)
2759 32 2015-18 162-103-5, 1616, 19 TDs (2017)
2479 15 2005-07 115-76-8, 1358, 9 TDs (2007)
2257 21 1983-84 246-148-10, 2250, 21 TDs (1984)
5774 65 2019-P 194-127-5, 2275, 35 TDs (2021)
3034 31  1988-91 104-71-9, 1237, 13 TDs (1991)
2072 20 1987-89 140-83-3, 1213, 14 TDs (1988)
5147 31 2018-20 381-237-17, 2708, 19 TDs, (2019)
4229 39 1982-85 271-168-11, 2585, 30 TDs (1985)
2832 20 2022-24 198-117-7, 1360, 8 TDs (2024)
4450 37 1992-95 222-128-8, 2139, 17 TDs (1995)
3865 39  2011-13 185-104-9, 1725, 17 TDs (2012)
3739 26 2020-22 149-84-5, 1841, 11 TDs (2022)
2071 16  2015-17 126-61-1, 1166, 12 TDs (2017
4839 32 2019-P 216-132-3, 1631, 11 TDs (2021)
4614 40  1981-83 333-132-11, 1788, 16 TDs (1983)
4345 26 1983-85 223-119-7, 1985, 14 TDs (1984)
4221 48  2018-P 233-119-5, 1523, 19 TDs, (2019)
3629 29 1981-83 327-203-17, 2671, 23 TDs (1983)
3868 40 2021-P 157-101-4, 1718, 20 TDs (2021)
3110 18  2013-15 241-144-10, 1885, 11 TDs (2015)
2377 21 1985-86 145-91-12, 1387, 11 TDs (1986)
2328 19 2007-09 256-147-9, 2204, 19 TDs (2009)
2264 16 1987-89 104-64-7, 1067, 8 TDs (1989)
8798 93  2008-11 319-198-6, 3611, 41 TDs (2010)
4081 39 1999-02 193-114-2, 2067, 19 TDs (2002)
3700 24 2001-03 158-94-8, 1602, 8 TDs (2003)
4046 32 2021-24 136-76-4, 1427, 13 TDS (2022)
2927 34 2021-23 177-95-10, 1384, 15 TDs (2024)
2447 25 2015-16 188-104-6, 1874, 17 TDs (2016)
2056 14 2008-10 214-112-6, 1329, 6 TDs (2009)
4546 30 2013-16 218-128-9, 1974, 6 TDs (2015)
4013 33 2017-P 232-138-18, 1935, 12 TDs (2019)
2943 16  2010-13 206-116-15, 1163, 3 TDs (2012)
2534 15 2005-07 193-103-11, 1359, 9 TDs (2007)
2136 10 1984-85 212-115-12, 1474, 5 TDs (1985)
4324 36 2016-19 275-142-5, 2519, 25 TDs (2019)
3203 25  2002-05 178-101-7, 1520, 15 TDs(2004,Tow)
3089 35  2012-14 192-105-9, 1562, 17 TDs (2014)
2822 33 1989-90 168-101-5, 1618, 18 TDs (1989)
2409 15 1997-00 125-57-4,951, 5 TDs (2000)
2190 22 2014-16 197-105-8-1384, 16 TDs (20015)
4030 43 2021-24 250-133-4, 1772, 16 TDs (2024)
3241 31 2001-04 171-93-4,1611, 19 TDs, (2004)
3086 25  1982-84 173-95-7,1569, 14 TDs (1984)
2734 27 1989-91 165-78-8, 1813, 16 TDs (1991)



Mickey Riddley
Courtney Davis
Jordan Tarver
Maurice Avery
Jarad Dorsey
Willie Favors
Terry Dennis
Garrett Rigby
Jacobi Haynes
Ken Allen
Justin Handley
Vince Moore
Erick Cooper
Albert Edmondson
Xavier Dennis
DeWayne Harris
Akil Dan-Fadio
Jeremy Victor
Matthew Holt
Mike Smith
Terrance Watkins
Robert Hatchett II1
Rob Pope

Rion White
Nick Pastrone
Dameon Jones
Eric Ward

D’ Angelo Smith
Lateef Ellis
Todd Miller
Jeff Thornton
Travis Jones
Felton Ransby
Jay Cromwell
Jhyree Harris
Steve Reed
Amir Streeter
Brandon Hamilton
Brian Anderson
Bennie Franklin
Chris Ridberg
Steve Chester
Rodney Ezzard
Don Cox

McNair
Columbia/Arabia
Stephenson
McNair

M.L. King

Cedar Grove/Colum.

Towers

Tucker

M.L. King
Miller Grove
Dunwoody
Lakeside
Dunwoody
Towers

Cedar Grove/Redan
Tucker/Lithonia
Redan

McNair
Lakeside
Columbia
Avondale
Lithonia
Lakeside

SW DeKalb
Dunwoody
Redan

SW DeKalb
Lithonia
Avondale
Lakeside
Chamblee
Redan
Columbia
Druid Hills
Stone Mountain
McNair/Walker
Tucker/Lithonia
Cross Keys
Towers
Avondale

Stone Mountain
Columbia
Chamblee
Lakeside

37
32
25
31
25
38
24
27
24
31
30
25
23
32
40
44
27
26
29
26
21
42
28
21
30
42
30
30
31
34
23
40
32
24
27
40
29
20
41
33
41
32
31
26

413
373
259
598
403
254
299
213
314
481
487
317
249
254
653
437
440
356
312
305
324
604
301
378
372
541
374
356
383
365
244
392
564
640
398
418
402
483
406
395
426
318
321
528

212
190
132
300
201
126
150
107
157
237
240
156
122
124
313
210
213
172
151
145
154
281
142
177
176
255
173
163
175
167
112
178
250
280
176
185
178
215
173
171
185
135
134
210

11
16
10
23
13
14
23
12
15
17
24
14
11
14
30
26
16
11
10
16
23
25
20
17
19
34
23
24
20
22
27
29
40
16
16
32
19
45
28
26
25
37
15
31

0.51
0.51
0.51
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.49
0.49
0.49
0.49
0.49
0.48
0.48
0.48
0.48
0.48
0.48
0.48
0.47
0.47
0.47
0.47
0.47
0.46
0.46
0.46
0.46
0.46
0.45
0.44
0.44
0.44
0.44
0.44
0.44
0.43
0.43
0.43
0.42
0.42
0.40

2697
2125
2002
4453
3213
2342
2341
2196
2074
3999
3616
2440
2218
2062
5159
4133
3280
2646
2407
2397
2275
4407
2776
2688
2451
3840
2651
2640
2509
2201
2002
2924
3849
3788
3049
2715
2604
2073
3215
2811
2543
2181
2178
2590

15
13
20
48
28
24
26
35
21
25
32
18
21
18
58
31
28
23
17
19
14
44
20
27
14
26
13
18
17
11
20
24
20
31
24
14
17

17
22
29
19
18
15

2010-13
2009-12
2008-10
1999-01
2006-07
2006-09
2015-17
2013-15
2017-19
2009-12
1999-01
1995-96
2007-08
1984-86
2014-17
2002-05
2008-10
2021-P

2015-17
1981-82
1998-00
2013-16
2004-06
2018-P

2014-16
2021-24
2002-03
2008-10
1985-87
1981-83
1982-84
2000-03
1983-85
2006-08
2008-10
1986-89
2019-21
2008-09
1997-00
1983-85
1992-95
1991-93
2000-03
2008-10

149-88-4, 1019, 7 TDs (2013)
152-83-4, 901, 3 TDs (2010)
129-66-4, 1182, 15 TDs (2009)
216-122-10, 1624, 21 TDs (2001)
200-103-6, 1719, 15 TDs (2007)
134-74-7, 1477, 12 TDs (2009)
152-85-13, 1341, 15 TDs (2017)
114-56-8, 1161, 19 TDs, (2015)
189-92-10, 882, 7 TDs (2018)
208-108-4, 1637, 7 TDs (2011)
233-130-9, 1811, 18 TDs (2001)
191-100-9, 1535, 14 TDs (1996)
135-63-4, 1175, 9 TDs (2008)
135-65-11, 1084, 12 TDs (1985)
160-111-5, 1684, 26 TDs (2017)
111-69-5, 1310, 9 TDs (2004)
118-68-3, 1245, 10 TDs (2008)
136-76-4, 1427, 13 TDS (2022)
169-84-6, 1339, 9 TDs (2017)
167-81-6, 1349, 12 TDs (1981)
274-123-18, 1697, 7 TDs (2000)
252-126-6, 1927, 19 TDs (2016)
126-53-8, 1225, 9 TDs (2005)
207-104-9, 1702, 18 TDs (2019)
246-119-13, 1896, 12 TDs, (2016)
171-78-12, 1549, 13 TDs (2022)
157-75-9, 1172, 7 TDs (2004)
179-84-14, 1189, 7 TDs (2010)
205-104-7, 1461, 10 TDs (1986)
197-98-8, 1210, 6 TDs (1982)
146-65-15, 1009, 7 TDs (1984)
117-59-10, 1140, 6 TDs (2001)
211-101-14, 1687, 11 TDs (1985)
317-134-9, 1808, 12 TDs (2007)
205-88-7, 1615, 13 TDs (2009)
144-70-11, 1158, 7 TDs (1986)
207-99-7, 1428, 10 TDs (2021)
277-120-22, 1070, 5 TDs (2009)
126-56-10, 1045, 9 TDs (1999)
153-67-9, 1127, 11 TDs (1983)
203-106-12, 1632, 19 TDs (1995)
108-51-12, 994, 9 TDs (1992)
150-56-7, 963, 9 TDs (2003)
211-104-17, 1291, 9 TDs (2010)



PLAYER
Jonquel Dawson
Jonathan McCrary
Davis Ledoyen
Matt Pearch
Justin Tomlin
Walker

Xavier Dennis
Julian Shanks
Jay Cromwell
Todd Rampley
Isaiah Logan

EJ Colson
Robert Hatchett IIT
Maurice Avery
Marte Barton
Jelani Woods
Felton Ransby
Billy Ray
D’Vonn Gibbons
Dameon Jones
Austin Smith
Don Cox

Nick Alexander
Shaheim Bailey
Jeremy Victor
Justin Handley
Bryson Williams
Octavious Griffin
Brandon Hamilton
Ken Allen
Travous Reynolds
Mike Brinkley
Jordan Douglass
Jamar Graham
Quincy Carter
Eric Jones
Reggie Ball

Akil Dan-Fadio
DeWayne Harris
Kyle Davis

Chris Ridberg
Corderal Cook
Steve Reed
Mickey Riddley
Brian Anderson
Jarad Dorsey
Andre Brown
Amir Streeter
D.T. McDowell
Chuck Owen
Jhyree Harris
Byron Ingram
Bennie Franklin
Travis Jones

Marquavious Johnson

Elijah Morgan
Jakobi Myers
Lateef Ellis
Rion White
Eric Ward
Courtney Davis
Nick Pastrone

SCHOOL

M.L. King/Avondale
Cedar Grove
Dunwoody
Dunwoody

SW DeKalb
Chamblee

Cedar Grove/Redan
Arabia Mountain
Druid Hills
Peachtree
Towers/SW DeKalb
Cedar Grove
Lithonia

McNair
Stephenson
Cedar Grove
Columbia
Dunwoody
Stephenson/St. Mtn.
Redan

Cedar Grove
Lakeside
Lakeside

Stone Mountain
McNair
Dunwoody
Arabia Mountain
Columbia/Towers
Cross Keys
Miller Grove
Arabia Mountain
Druid Hills

M.L. King/Clarkston
Tucker/Cedar Grove
SW DeKalb

SW DeKalb
Stephenson
Redan
Tucker/Lithonia
Lakeside

Stone Mountain
Stone Mountain
McNair/Walker
McNair

Towers

M.L. King
Columbia
Tucker/Lithonia
Tucker
Henderson

Stone Mountain
Redan/Towers
Avondale

Redan

M.L. King/Redan
Columbia

Arabia Mountain
Avondale

SW DeKalb

SW DeKalb
Columbia/Arabia
Dunwoody

CAREER PASSING ATTEMPTS

GP ATT

46
40
28
24
38
35
40
35
24
40
37
34
4
31
45
47
32
31
34
4
38
26
31
36
37
30
35
39
20
31
29
41
30
33
52
25
45
27
44
30
41
29
40
37
41
25
31
29
37
32
27
35
33
40
23
29
23
31
21
30
32
30

1014
881
742
704
694
662
653
648
640
624
617
614
604
598
591
586
564
557
541
541
538
528
525
525
511
487
485
483
483
481
480
481
474
467
466
459
453
440
437
430
426
424
418
413
406
403
402
402
400
400
398
395
395
392
386
385
384
383
378
374
373
372

COMP INT PCT

547
567
431
435
445
390
313
329
280
350
347
393
281
300
387
389
250
314
288
255
300
210
279
278
274
240
301
250
215
237
292
280
261
255
264
259
243
213
210
249
185
241
185
212
173
201
250
178
217
204
176
206
171
178
237
219
198
175
177
173
190
176

48
37
32
14
21
19
30
22
16
35
16
9

25
23
18
18
40
19
20
34
12
31
33
37
19
24
14
12
45
17
20
26
24
11
17
30
15
16
26
17
25
21
32
11
28
13
14
19
17
20
16
19
26
29
12
16
15
20
17
23
16
19

0.54
0.64
0.58
0.62
0.64
0.59
0.48
0.51
0.44
0.56
0.56
0.64
0.47
0.50
0.65
0.66
0.44
0.56
0.53
0.47
0.56
0.40
0.53
0.53
0.54
0.49
0.62
0.52
0.44
0.49
0.61
0.58
0.55
0.55
0.57
0.56
0.54
0.48
0.48
0.58
0.43
0.57
0.44
0.51
0.43
0.50
0.62
0.44
0.54
0.51
0.44
0.52
0.43
0.45
0.61
0.57
0.52
0.46
0.47
0.46
0.51
0.47

YARDS TDS YEARS BEST SEASON

8798
9025
5147
5025
7061
5774
5159
4030
3788
4614
4839
5710
4407
4453
4894
5931
3849
4345
4546
3840
4221
2590
2943
4013
4046
3616
3992
4324
2073
3999
4189
4229
3110
3868
4450
3629
4081
3280
4133
2832
2543
3865
2715
2697
3215
3213
3754
2604
3700
3086
3049
3203
2811
2924
3906
3739
3089
2509
2688
2651
2125
2451

93
64
31
51
48
65
58
43
31
40
32
64
44
48
39
64
20
26
30
26
48
15
16
33
32
32
43
36
8

25
44
39
18
40
37
29
39
28
31
20
29
39
14
15
17
28
32
17
24
25
24
25
22
24
37
26
35
17
27
13
13
14

2008-11
2009-12
2018-20
2022-24
2014-17
2019-pP

2014-17
2021-24
2006-08
1981-83
2019-P

2021-P

2013-16
1999-01
2021-24
2013-16
1983-85
1983-85
2013-16
2021-24
2018-P

2008-10
2010-13
2017-P

2021-24
1999-01
2016-18
2016-19
2008-09
2009-12
2011-13
1982-85
2013-15
2021-P

1992-95
1981-83
1999-02
2008-10
2002-05
2022-24
1992-95
2011-13
1986-89
2010-13
1997-00
2006-07
2012-14
2019-21
2001-03
1982-84
2008-10
2002-05
1983-85
2000-03
2011-12
2020-22
2012-14
1985-87
2018-P

2002-03
2009-12
2014-16

319-198-6, 3611, 41 TDs (2010)
296-193-17, 3343, 24 TDs (2010)
381-237-17, 2708, 19 TDs, (2019)
384-244-8. 2890, 31 TDs (2024)
185-136-3, 2233, 18 TDs (2016)
194-127-5, 2275, 35 TDs (2021)
160-111-5, 1684, 26 TDs (2017)
250-133-4, 1772, 16 TDs (2024)
317-134-9, 1808, 12 TDs (2007)
333-132-11, 1788, 16 TDs (1983)
216-132-3, 1631, 11 TDs (2021)
255-166-4, 2527, 29 TDs Fabian
252-126-6, 1927, 19 TDs (2016)
216-122-10, 1624, 21 TDs (2001)
176-117-6, 1636, 15 TDs (2024)
228-159-6, 2445, 28 TDs (2016)
211-101-14, 1687, 11 TDs (1985)
223-119-7, 1985, 14 TDs (1984)
218-128-9, 1974, 6 TDs (2015)
171-78-12, 1549, 13 TDs (2022)
233-119-5, 1523, 19 TDs, (2019)
211-104-17, 1291, 9 TDs (2010)
206-116-15, 1163, 3 TDs (2012)
232-138-18, 1935, 12 TDs (2019)
136-76-4, 1427, 13 TDS (2022)
233-130-9, 1811, 18 TDs (2001)
183-100-6, 1437, 15 TDs (2017)
275-142-5, 2519, 25 TDs (2019)
277-120-22, 1070, 5 TDs (2009)
208-108-4, 1637, 7 TDs (2011)
218-134-8, 2009, 15 TDs (2012)
271-168-11, 2585, 30 TDs (1985)
241-144-10, 1885, 11 TDs (2015)
157-101-4, 1718, 20 TDs (2021)
222-128-8, 2139, 17 TDs (1995)
327-203-17, 2671, 23 TDs (1983)
193-114-2, 2067, 19 TDs (2002)
118-68-3, 1245, 10 TDs (2008)
111-69-5, 1310, 9 TDs (2004)
198-117-7, 1360, 8 TDs (2024)
203-106-12, 1632, 19 TDs (1995)
185-104-9, 1725, 17 TDs (2012)
144-70-11, 1158, 7 TDs (1986)
149-88-4, 1019, 7 TDs (2013)
126-56-10, 1045, 9 TDs (1999)
200-103-6, 1719, 15 TDs (2007)
129-90-7, 1758, 19 TDs (2014)
207-99-7, 1428, 10 TDs (2021)
158-94-8, 1602, 8 TDs (2003)
173-95-7, 1569, 14 TDs (1984)
205-88-7, 1615, 13 TDs (2009)
178-101-7, 1520, 15 TDs (2004, Tow)
153-67-9, 1127, 11 TDs (1983)
117-59-10, 1140, 6 TDs (2001)
192-127-6, 2055, 20 TDs (2012)
149-84-5, 1841, 11 TDs (2022)
192-105-9, 1562, 17 TDs (2014)
205-104-7, 1461, 10 TDs (1986)
207-104-9, 1702, 18 TDs (2019)
157-75-9, 1172, 7 TDs (2004)
152-83-4, 901, 3 TDs (2010)
246-119-13, 1896, 12 TDs, (2016)



Cameron Graves
Carlton Fears
Eric Johnson
Todd Miller

D’ Angelo Smith
Roland Rivers
Braylon Carter
Dontavious Williams
Will Jernigan
Dack Johnson
Terrance Watkins
John Bryant
Rodney Ezzard
Steve Chester
Vince Moore
Jacobi Haynes
Matthew Holt
Mike Smith

Rob Pope

Terry Dennis
Quinton Burts
Gabriel Whatley
Miles Gooch
Trence Harvey
Travon Ford
Lance Brown
Xavier Shephard
Edward Davis
Porter Ledoyen
Eric Robinson
Jordan Tarver
Samad Noble
Willie Favors
Albert Edmondson
Trawick Boger
Erick Cooper
Clemente Gordon
Tremaine Calloway
Jeff Thornton
Russ Young
Garrett Rigby

Columbia/St Mtn.
Stone Mountain
SW DeKalb
Lakeside
Lithonia

M.L. King

SW DeKalb
Towers
Lakeside
Tucker
Avondale

Arabia Mountain/Red

Chamblee
Columbia
Lakeside

M.L. King
Lakeside
Columbia
Lakeside

Towers

McNair

Stone Mountain
Towers

Cedar Grove
Tucker

SW DeKalb
Tucker/Stephenson
Stone Mountain
Dunwoody
Cedar Grove
Stephenson
Arabia Mountain

Cedar Grove/Colum.

Towers

SW DeKalb
Dunwoody
SW DeKalb
Columbia
Chamblee
Dunwoody
Tucker

32
41
29
34
30
21
18
22
31
20
21
19
31
32
25
24
29
26
28
24
42
30
21
18
48
23
26
22
19
37
25
26
38
32
47
23
15
24
23
34
27

371
370
366
365
356
352
348
330
329
325
324
323
321
318
317
314
312
305
301
299
297
285
282
277
273
273
272
267
266
259
259
258
254
254
252
249
248
245
244
234
213

201
189
192
167
163
216
227
176
170
172
154
175
134
135
156
157
151
145
142
150
174
156
156
172
166
151
148
163
170
131
132
159
126
124
131
122
149
140
112
138
107

23
15
15
22
24
13
14
22
22
18
23
11
15
37
14
15
10
16
20
23
27
17
17
11
10
22

22
13
14
10
10
14
14
13
11
10

27

12

0.54
0.51
0.52
0.46
0.46
0.61
0.65
0.53
0.52
0.53
0.48
0.54
0.42
0.42
0.49
0.50
0.48
0.48
0.47
0.50
0.59
0.55
0.55
0.62
0.61
0.55
0.54
0.61
0.64
0.51
0.51
0.62
0.50
0.49
0.52
0.49
0.60
0.57
0.46
0.59
0.50

3070
3241
2822
2201
2640
3416
3561
2534
2190
2136
2275
2056
2178
2181
2440
2074
2407
2397
2776
2341
3034
2264
2328
2765
2759
2377
2447
2479
2069
2734
2002
2023
2342
2062
2409
2218
2257
2071
2002
2072
2196

35
31
33
11
18
31
39
15
22
10
14
14
18
19
18
21
17
19
20
26
31
16
19
14
32
21
25
15
12
27
20
15
24
18
15
21
21
16
20
20
35

2021-23
2001-04
1989-90
1981-83
2008-10
2012-13
2023-P

2005-07
2014-16
1984-85
1998-00
2008-10
2000-03
1991-93
1995-96
2017-19
2015-17
1981-82
2004-06
2015-17
1988-91
1987-89
2007-09
2006-07
2015-18
1985-86
2015-16
2005-07
2020-22
1989-91
2008-10
2014-16
2006-09
1984-86
1997-00
2007-08
1983-84
2015-17
1982-84
1987-89
2013-15

194-104-10, 1527, 16 TDs (2024)
171-93-4, 1611, 19 TDs, (2004)
168-101-5, 1618, 18 TDs (1989)
197-98-8, 1210, 6 TDs (1982)
179-84-14, 1189, 7 TDs (2010)
287-174-10, 2685, 22 TDs (2013)
206-142-9, 2379, 31 TDs (2024)
193-103-11, 1359, 9 TDs (2007)
197-105-8-1384, 16 TDs (20015)
212-115-12, 1474, 5 TDs (1985)
274-123-18, 1697, 7 TDs (2000)
214-112-6, 1329, 6 TDs (2009)
150-56-7, 963, 9 TDs (2003)
108-51-12, 994, 9 TDs (1992)
191-100-9, 1535, 14 TDs (1996)
189-92-10, 882, 7 TDs (2018)
169-84-6, 1339, 9 TDs (2017)
167-81-6, 1349, 12 TDs (1981)
126-53-8, 1225, 9 TDs (2005)
152-85-13, 1341, 15 TDs (2017)
104-71-9, 1237, 13 TDs (1991)
104-64-7, 1067, 8 TDs (1989)
256-147-9, 2204, 19 TDs (2009)
182-117-3, 1929, 12 TDs (2007)
162-103-5, 1616, 19 TDs (2017)
145-91-12, 1387, 11 TDs (1986)
188-104-6, 1874, 17 TDs (2016)
115-76-8, 1358, 9 TDs (2007)
193-129-8, 1433, 6 TDs (2022)
165-78-8, 1813, 16 TDs (1991)
129-66-4, 1182, 15 TDs (2009)
122-81-7, 1044, 7 TDs (2015)
134-74-7, 1477, 12 TDs (2009)
135-65-11, 1084, 12 TDs (1985)
125-57-4, 951, 5 TDs (2000)
135-63-4, 1175, 9 TDs (2008)
246-148-10, 2250, 21 TDs (1984)
126-61-1, 1166, 12 TDs (2017
146-65-15, 1009, 7 TDs (1984)
140-83-3, 1213, 14 TDs (1988)
114-56-8, 1161, 19 TDs, (2015)



PLAYER
Jonathan McCrary
Jonquel Dawson
Justin Tomlin
Matt Pearch
Davis Ledoyen
EJ Colson
Walker

Jelani Woods
Marte Barton
Todd Rampley
Isaiah Logan
Julian Shanks
Billy Ray

Xavier Dennis
Bryson Williams
Maurice Avery
Austin Smith
Travous Reynolds
D’Vonn Gibbons
Robert Hatchett 111
Mike Brinkley
Jay Cromwell
Nick Alexander
Shaheim Bailey
Jeremy Victor
Quincy Carter
Jordan Douglass
Eric Jones

Jamar Graham
Dameon Jones
Octavious Griffin
Felton Ransby
Andre Brown
Kyle Davis
Reggie Ball
Corderal Cook
Justin Handley
Ken Allen
Marquavious Johnson
Shaheim Bailey
Braylon Carter
Elijah Morgan
D.T. McDowell
Roland Rivers
Brandon Hamilton
Akil Dan-Fadio
Mickey Riddley
DeWayne Harris
Don Cox

Byron Ingram
Chuck Owen
Jarad Dorsey
Cameron Graves
Jakobi Myers
Eric Johnson
Courtney Davis
Carlton Fears
Steve Reed

Chris Ridberg
Travis Jones
Amir Streeter
Rion White

SCHOOL

Cedar Grove

M.L. King/Avondale
SW DeKalb
Dunwoody
Dunwoody

Cedar Grove
Chamblee

Cedar Grove
Stephenson
Peachtree
Towers/SW DeKalb
Arabia Mountain
Dunwoody

Cedar Grove/Redan
Arabia Mountain
McNair

Cedar Grove
Arabia Mountain
Stephenson/St. Mtn.
Lithonia

Druid Hills

Druid Hills
Lakeside

Stone Mountain
McNair

SW DeKalb

M.L. King/Clarkston
SW DeKalb
Tucker/Cedar Grove
Redan
Columbia/Towers
Columbia
Columbia
Lakeside
Stephenson

Stone Mountain
Dunwoody

Miller Grove

M.L. King/Redan
Stone Mountain
SW DeKalb
Columbia

Tucker

M.L. King

Cross Keys

Redan

McNair
Tucker/Lithonia
Lakeside
Redan/Towers
Henderson

M.L. King
Columbia/St Mtn.
Arabia Mountain
SW DeKalb
Columbia/Arabia
Stone Mountain
McNair/Walker
Stone Mountain
Redan
Tucker/Lithonia
SW DeKalb

GP ATT

40
46
38
24
28
34
35
47
45
40
37
35
31
40
35
31
38
29
34
4
41
24
31
36
37
52
30
25
33
4
39
32
31
30
45
29
30
31
23
28
18
29
37
21
20
27
37
44
26
35
32
25
32
23
29
32
41
40
41
40
29
21

CAREER COMPLETIONS

881
1014
694
704
742
614
662
586
591
624
617
648
557
653
485
598
538
480
541
604
481
640
525
525
511
466
474
459
467
541
483
564
402
430
453
424
487
481
386
435
348
385
400
352
483
440
413
437
528
395
400
403
371
384
366
373
370
418
426
392
402
378

COMP INT PCT

567 37  0.64
547 48  0.54
445 21 0.64
435 14  0.62
431 32 0.58
393 9 0.64
390 19 059
389 18 0.66
387 18  0.65
350 35 0.56
347 16 0.56
329 22 051
314 19 0.56
313 30 048
301 14 0.62
300 23 0.50
300 12 0.56
292 20 0.61
288 20 0.53
281 25 047
280 26 0.58
280 16 0.44
279 33 0.53
278 37 053
274 19  0.54
264 17 0.57
261 24 055
259 30 0.56
255 11 0.55
255 34 047
250 12 0.52
250 40 044
250 14 0.62
249 17 0.58
243 15 0.54
241 21 0.57
240 24 049
237 17 049
237 12 0.61
230 32 0353
227 14  0.65
219 16 0.57
217 17 0.54
216 13 0.61
215 45 044
213 16 048
212 11 051
210 26 048
210 31 040
206 19 052
204 20 0.51
201 13 0.50
201 23 0.54
198 15 0.52
192 15 052
190 16 0.51
189 15 051
185 32 044
185 25 043
178 29 045
178 19 044
177 17 047

YARDS TDS YEARS BEST SEASON

9025 64  2009-12 296-193-17, 3343, 24 TDs (2010)
8798 93  2008-11 319-198-6, 3611, 41 TDs (2010)
7061 48  2014-17 185-136-3,2233, 18 TDs (2016)
5025 51  2022-24 384-244-8. 2890, 31 TDs (2024)
5147 31 2018-20 381-237-17, 2708, 19 TDs, (2019)
5710 64 2021-P 255-166-4, 2527, 29 TDs Fabian
5774 65 2019-P 194-127-5, 2275, 35 TDs (2021)
5931 64 2013-16 228-159-6, 2445, 28 TDs (2016)
4894 39 2021-24 176-117-6, 1636, 15 TDs (2024)
4614 40  1981-83 333-132-11, 1788, 16 TDs (1983)
4839 32 2019-P 216-132-3, 1631, 11 TDs (2021)
4030 43 2021-24 250-133-4, 1772, 16 TDs (2024)
4345 26 1983-85 223-119-7, 1985, 14 TDs (1984)
5159 58 2014-17 160-111-5, 1684, 26 TDs (2017)
3992 43 2016-18 183-100-6, 1437, 15 TDs (2017)
4453 48  1999-01 216-122-10, 1624, 21 TDs (2001)
4221 48  2018-P 233-119-5, 1523, 19 TDs, (2019)
4189 44  2011-13 218-134-8,2009, 15 TDs (2012)
4546 30 2013-16 218-128-9, 1974, 6 TDs (2015)
4407 44 2013-16 252-126-6, 1927, 19 TDs (2016)
4229 39 1982-85 271-168-11, 2585, 30 TDs (1985)
3788 31  2006-08 317-134-9, 1808, 12 TDs (2007)
2943 16  2010-13 206-116-15, 1163, 3 TDs (2012)
4013 33 2017-P 232-138-18, 1935, 12 TDs (2019)
4046 32 2021-24 136-76-4, 1427, 13 TDS (2022)
4450 37 1992-95 222-128-8, 2139, 17 TDs (1995)
3110 18  2013-15 241-144-10, 1885, 11 TDs (2015)
3629 29 1981-83 327-203-17, 2671, 23 TDs (1983)
3868 40 2021-P 157-101-4, 1718, 20 TDs (2021)
3840 26 2021-24 171-78-12, 1549, 13 TDs (2022)
4324 36 2016-19 275-142-5, 2519, 25 TDs (2019)
3849 20 1983-85 211-101-14, 1687, 11 TDs (1985)
3754 32 2012-14 129-90-7, 1758, 19 TDs (2014)
2832 20 2022-24 198-117-7, 1360, 8 TDs (2024)
4081 39 1999-02 193-114-2, 2067, 19 TDs (2002)
3865 39  2011-13 185-104-9, 1725, 17 TDs (2012)
3616 32 1999-01 233-130-9, 1811, 18 TDs (2001)
3999 25  2009-12 208-108-4, 1637, 7 TDs (2011)
3906 37  2011-12 192-127-6, 2055, 20 TDs (2012)
3163 21 2017-P 232-138-18, 1935, 12 TDs (2019)
3561 39 2023-P 206-142-9, 2379, 31 TDs (2024)
3739 26 2020-22 149-84-5, 1841, 11 TDs (2022)
3700 24 2001-03 158-94-8, 1602, 8 TDs (2003)
3416 31  2012-13 287-174-10, 2685, 22 TDs (2013)
2073 8 2008-09 277-120-22, 1070, 5 TDs (2009)
3280 28 2008-10 118-68-3, 1245, 10 TDs (2008)
2697 15 2010-13 149-88-4, 1019, 7 TDs (2013)
4133 31  2002-05 111-69-5, 1310, 9 TDs (2004)
2590 15 2008-10 211-104-17, 1291, 9 TDs (2010)
3203 25 2002-05 178-101-7, 1520, 15 TDs(2004,Tow)
3086 25 1982-84 173-95-7,1569, 14 TDs (1984)
3213 28 2006-07 200-103-6, 1719, 15 TDs (2007)
3070 35 2021-23 194-104-10, 1527, 16 TDs (2024)
3089 35  2012-14 192-105-9, 1562, 17 TDs (2014)
2822 33 1989-90 168-101-5, 1618, 18 TDs (1989)
2125 13 2009-12 152-83-4,901, 3 TDs (2010)
3241 31 2001-04 171-93-4,1611, 19 TDs, (2004)
2715 14 1986-89 144-70-11, 1158, 7 TDs (1986)
2543 29 1992-95 203-106-12, 1632, 19 TDs (1995)
2924 24 2000-03 117-59-10, 1140, 6 TDs (2001)
2604 17 2019-21 207-99-7, 1428, 10 TDs (2021)
2688 27 2018-P 207-104-9, 1702, 18 TDs (2019)



Jhyree Harris
Dontavious Williams
Nick Pastrone
Lateef Ellis

John Bryant
Quinton Burts
Brian Anderson
Eric Ward
Trence Harvey
Dack Johnson
Bennie Franklin
Will Jernigan
Porter Ledoyen
Todd Miller
Travon Ford

D’ Angelo Smith
Edward Davis
Samad Noble
Jacobi Haynes
Vince Moore
Miles Gooch
Gabriel Whatley
Terrance Watkins
Matthew Holt
Lance Brown
Terry Dennis
Clemente Gordon
Xavier Shephard
Mike Smith

Rob Pope
Tremaine Calloway
Russ Young
Steve Chester
Rodney Ezzard
Jordan Tarver
Eric Robinson
Trawick Boger
Willie Favors
Albert Edmondson
Erick Cooper
Jeff Thornton
Garrett Rigby

Stone Mountain
Towers
Dunwoody
Avondale

Arabia Mountain/Red

McNair

Towers

SW DeKalb
Cedar Grove
Tucker
Avondale
Lakeside
Dunwoody
Lakeside
Tucker
Lithonia

Stone Mountain
Arabia Mountain
M.L. King
Lakeside
Towers

Stone Mountain
Avondale
Lakeside

SW DeKalb
Towers

SW DeKalb
Tucker/Stephenson
Columbia
Lakeside
Columbia
Dunwoody
Columbia
Chamblee
Stephenson
Cedar Grove
SW DeKalb
Cedar Grove/Colum.
Towers
Dunwoody
Chamblee
Tucker

27
22
30
31
19
42
41
30
18
20
33
31
19
34
48
30
22
26
24
25
21
30
21
29
23
24
15
26
26
28
24
34
32
31
25
37
47
38
32
23
23
27

398
330
372
383
323
297
406
374
277
325
395
329
266
365
273
356
267
258
314
317
282
285
324
312
273
299
248
272
305
301
245
234
318
321
259
259
252
254
254
249
244
213

176
176
176
175
175
174
173
173
172
172
171
170
170
167
166
163
163
159
157
156
156
156
154
151
151
150
149
148
145
142
140
138
135
134
132
131
131
126
124
122
112
107

16
22
19
20
11
27
28
23
11
18
26
22
13
22
10
24
22
10
15
14
17
17
23
10
22
23
10

16
20

37
15
10
14
13
14
14
11
27
12

0.44
0.53
0.47
0.46
0.54
0.59
0.43
0.46
0.62
0.53
0.43
0.52
0.64
0.46
0.61
0.46
0.61
0.62
0.50
0.49
0.55
0.55
0.48
0.48
0.55
0.50
0.60
0.54
0.48
0.47
0.57
0.59
0.42
0.42
0.51
0.51
0.52
0.50
0.49
0.49
0.46
0.50

3049
2534
2451
2509
2056
3034
3215
2651
2765
2136
2811
2190
2069
2201
2759
2640
2479
2023
2074
2440
2328
2264
2275
2407
2377
2341
2257
2447
2397
2776
2071
2072
2181
2178
2002
2734
2409
2342
2062
2218
2002
2196

24
15
14
17
14
31
17
13
14
10
22
22
12
11
32
18
15
15
21
18
19
16
14
17
21
26
21
25

20
16
20
19
18
20
27
15
24
18
21
20
35

2008-10
2005-07
2014-16
1985-87
2008-10
1988-91
1997-00
2002-03
2006-07
1984-85
1983-85
2014-16
2020-22
1981-83
2015-18
2008-10
2005-07
2014-16
2017-19
1995-96
2007-09
1987-89
1998-00
2015-17
1985-86
2015-17
1983-84
2015-16
1981-82
2004-06
2015-17
1987-89
1991-93
2000-03
2008-10
1989-91
1997-00
2006-09
1984-86
2007-08
1982-84
2013-15

205-88-7, 1615, 13 TDs (2009)
193-103-11, 1359, 9 TDs (2007)
246-119-13, 1896, 12 TDs, (2016)
205-104-7, 1461, 10 TDs (1986)
214-112-6, 1329, 6 TDs (2009)
104-71-9, 1237, 13 TDs (1991)
126-56-10, 1045, 9 TDs (1999)
157-75-9, 1172, 7 TDs (2004)
182-117-3, 1929, 12 TDs (2007)
212-115-12, 1474, 5 TDs (1985)
153-67-9, 1127, 11 TDs (1983)
197-105-8-1384, 16 TDs (20015)
193-129-8, 1433, 6 TDs (2022)
197-98-8, 1210, 6 TDs (1982)
162-103-5, 1616, 19 TDs (2017)
179-84-14, 1189, 7 TDs (2010)
115-76-8, 1358, 9 TDs (2007)
122-81-7, 1044, 7 TDs (2015)
189-92-10, 882, 7 TDs (2018)
191-100-9, 1535, 14 TDs (1996)
256-147-9, 2204, 19 TDs (2009)
104-64-7, 1067, 8 TDs (1989)
274-123-18, 1697, 7 TDs (2000)
169-84-6, 1339, 9 TDs (2017)
145-91-12, 1387, 11 TDs (1986)
152-85-13, 1341, 15 TDs (2017)
246-148-10, 2250, 21 TDs (1984)
188-104-6, 1874, 17 TDs (2016)
167-81-6, 1349, 12 TDs (1981)
126-53-8, 1225, 9 TDs (2005)
126-61-1, 1166, 12 TDs (2017
140-83-3, 1213, 14 TDs (1988)
108-51-12, 994, 9 TDs (1992)
150-56-7, 963, 9 TDs (2003)
129-66-4, 1182, 15 TDs (2009)
165-78-8, 1813, 16 TDs (1991)
125-57-4, 951, 5 TDs (2000)
134-74-7, 1477, 12 TDs (2009)
135-65-11, 1084, 12 TDs (1985)
135-63-4, 1175, 9 TDs (2008)
146-65-15, 1009, 7 TDs (1984)
114-56-8, 1161, 19 TDs, (2015)



PLAYER
Jonquel Dawson
Fabian Walker
Jonathan McCrary
Jelani Woods

EJ Colson
Xavier Dennis
Matt Pearch
Justin Tomlin
Maurice Avery
Austin Smith
Robert Hatchett III
Travous Reynolds
Julian Shanks
Bryson Williams
Todd Rampley
Jamar Graham
Reggie Ball
Corderal Cook
Mike Brinkley
Marte Barton
Braylon Carter
Quincy Carter
Marquavious Johnson
Octavious Griffin
Jakobi Myers
Garrett Rigby
Cameron Graves
Shaheim Bailey
Eric Johnson
Isaiah Logan
Jeremy Victor
Andre Brown
Justin Handley
Travon Ford
Davis Ledoyen
DeWayne Harris
Jay Cromwell
Roland Rivers
Carlton Fears
Quinton Burts
D’Vonn Gibbons
Eric Jones

Chris Ridberg
Akil Dan-Fadio
Jarad Dorsey
Eric Robinson
Rion White

Billy Ray

Elijah Morgan
Terry Dennis
Dameon Jones
Ken Allen

Byron Ingram
Chuck Owen
Xavier Shephard
D.T. McDowell
Jhyree Harris
Travis Jones
Willie Favors
Bennie Franklin
Will Jernigan
Lance Brown

SCHOOL

M.L. King/Avondale
Chamblee

Cedar Grove
Cedar Grove
Cedar Grove
Cedar Grove/Redan
Dunwoody

SW DeKalb
McNair

Cedar Grove
Lithonia

Arabia Mountain
Arabia Mountain
Arabia Mountain
Peachtree
Tucker/Cedar Grove
Stephenson

Stone Mountain
Druid Hills
Stephenson

SW DeKalb

SW DeKalb

M.L. King/Redan
Columbia/Towers
Arabia Mountain
Tucker
Columbia/St Mtn.
Stone Mountain
SW DeKalb
Towers/SW DeKalb
McNair

Columbia
Dunwoody

Tucker

Dunwoody
Tucker/Lithonia
Druid Hills

M.L. King

Stone Mountain
McNair
Stephenson/St. Mtn.
SW DeKalb

Stone Mountain
Redan

M.L. King

Cedar Grove

SW DeKalb
Dunwoody
Columbia

Towers

Redan

Miller Grove
Redan/Towers
Henderson
Tucker/Stephenson
Tucker

Stone Mountain
Redan

Cedar Grove/Colum.
Avondale
Lakeside

SW DeKalb

CAREER TOUCHDOWN PASSES

GP ATT

46
35
40
47
34
40
24
38
31
38
4
29
35
35
40
33
45
29
41
45
18
52
23
39
23
27
32
36
29
37
37
31
30
48
28
44
24
21
41
42
34
25
41
27
25
37
21
31
29
24
4
31
35
32
26
37
27
40
38
33
31
23

1014
662
881
586
614
653
704
694
598
538
604
480
648
485
624
467
453
424
481
591
348
466
386
483
384
213
371
525
366
617
511
402
487
273
742
437
640
352
370
297
541
459
426
440
403
259
378
557
385
299
541
481
395
400
272
400
398
392
254
395
329
273

COMP INT PCT

547 48 0.54
390 19  0.59
567 37  0.64
389 18 0.66
393 9 0.64
313 30 048
435 14 0.62
445 21 0.64
300 23 0.50
300 12 0.56
281 25 047
292 20 0.61
329 22 051
301 14 0.62
350 35 0.56
255 11 0.55
243 15  0.54
241 21 0.57
280 26 0.58
387 18  0.65
227 14  0.65
264 17 0.57
237 12 0.61
250 12 0.52
198 15 0.52
107 12 0.50
201 23 0.54
278 37 053
192 15 0.52
347 16 0.56
274 19  0.54
250 14 0.62
240 24 049
166 10 0.61
431 32 058
210 26 048
280 16 044
216 13 0.61
189 15 051
174 27 059
288 20 0.53
259 30 0.56
185 25 043
213 16 048
201 13 0.50
131 14 0.51
177 17 047
314 19  0.56
219 16 0.57
150 23 0.50
255 34 047
237 17 049
206 19 052
204 20 0.1
148 9 0.54
217 17 0.54
176 16 0.44
178 29 045
126 14 0.50
171 26 043
170 22 052
151 22055

YARDS TDS YEARS BEST SEASON

8798 93  2008-11 319-198-6, 3611, 41 TDs (2010)
5774 65 2019-P 194-127-5, 2275, 35 TDs (2021)
9025 64  2009-12 296-193-17, 3343, 24 TDs (2010)
5931 64 2013-16 228-159-6, 2445, 28 TDs (2016)
5710 64 2021-P 255-166-4,2527,29 TDs

5159 58 2014-17 160-111-5, 1684, 26 TDs (2017)
5025 51 2022-24 384-244-8. 2890, 31 TDs (2024)
7061 48  2014-17 185-136-3,2233, 18 TDs (2016)
4453 48  1999-01 216-122-10, 1624, 21 TDs (2001)
4221 48  2018-P 233-119-5, 1523, 19 TDs, (2019)
4407 44 2013-16 252-126-6, 1927, 19 TDs (2016)
4189 44  2011-13 218-134-8,2009, 15 TDs (2012)
4030 43 2021-24 250-133-4, 1772, 16 TDs (2024)
3992 43 2016-18 183-100-6, 1437, 15 TDs (2017)
4614 40  1981-83 333-132-11, 1788, 16 TDs (1983)
3868 40 2021-P 157-101-4, 1718, 20 TDs (2021)
4081 39 1999-02 193-114-2, 2067, 19 TDs (2002)
3865 39  2011-13 185-104-9, 1725, 17 TDs (2012)
4229 39 1982-85 271-168-11, 2585, 30 TDs (1985)
4894 39 2021-24 176-117-6, 1636, 15 TDs (2024)
3561 39 2023-P 206-142-9, 2379, 31 TDs (2024)
4450 37 1992-95 222-128-8, 2139, 17 TDs (1995)
3906 37  2011-12 192-127-6, 2055, 20 TDs (2012)
4324 36 2016-19 275-142-5, 2519, 25 TDs (2019)
3089 35  2012-14 192-105-9, 1562, 17 TDs (2014)
2196 35  2013-15 114-56-8, 1161, 19 TDs, (2015)
3070 35 2021-23 194-104-10, 1527, 16 TDs (2024)
4013 33 2017-P 232-138-18, 1935, 12 TDs (2019)
2822 33 1989-90 168-101-5, 1618, 18 TDs (1989)
4839 32 2019-P 216-132-3, 1631, 11 TDs (2021)
4046 32 2021-24 136-76-4, 1427, 13 TDS (2022)
3754 32 2012-14 129-90-7, 1758, 19 TDs (2014)
3616 32 1999-01 233-130-9, 1811, 18 TDs (2001)
2759 32 2015-18 162-103-5, 1616, 19 TDs (2017)
5147 31 2018-20 381-237-17, 2708, 19 TDs, (2019)
4133 31 2002-05 111-69-5, 1310, 9 TDs (2004)
3788 31 2006-08 317-134-9, 1808, 12 TDs (2007)
3416 31  2012-13 287-174-10, 2685, 22 TDs (2013)
3241 31 2001-04 171-93-4, 1611, 19 TDs, (2004)
3034 31 1988-91 104-71-9, 1237, 13 TDs (1991)
4546 30 2013-16 218-128-9, 1974, 6 TDs (2015)
3629 29 1981-83 327-203-17, 2671, 23 TDs (1983)
2543 29 1992-95 203-106-12, 1632, 19 TDs (1995)
3280 28 2008-10 118-68-3, 1245, 10 TDs (2008)
3213 28 2006-07 200-103-6, 1719, 15 TDs (2007)
2734 27 1989-91 165-78-8, 1813, 16 TDs (1991)
2688 27 2018-P 207-104-9, 1702, 18 TDs (2019)
4345 26 1983-85 223-119-7, 1985, 14 TDs (1984)
3739 26 2020-22 149-84-5, 1841, 11 TDs (2022)
2341 26 2015-17 152-85-13, 1341, 15 TDs (2017)
3840 26 2021-24 171-78-12, 1549, 13 TDs (2022)
3999 25  2009-12 208-108-4, 1637, 7 TDs (2011)
3203 25 2002-05 178-101-7, 1520, 15 TDs(2004,Tow)
3086 25  1982-84 173-95-7,1569, 14 TDs (1984)
2447 25 2015-16 188-104-6, 1874, 17 TDs (2016)
3700 24 2001-03 158-94-8, 1602, 8 TDs (2003)
3049 24 2008-10 205-88-7, 1615, 13 TDs (2009)
2924 24 2000-03 117-59-10, 1140, 6 TDs (2001)
2342 24 2006-09 134-74-7, 1477, 12 TDs (2009)
2811 22 1983-85 153-67-9, 1127, 11 TDs (1983)
2190 22 2014-16 197-105-8-1384, 16 TDs (20015)
2377 21 1985-86 145-91-12, 1387, 11 TDs (1986)



Clemente Gordon
Erick Cooper
Jacobi Haynes
Felton Ransby
Rob Pope

Russ Young

Jeff Thornton
Jordan Tarver
Kyle Davis

Mike Smith
Miles Gooch
Steve Chester
Jordan Douglass
D’ Angelo Smith
Vince Moore
Rodney Ezzard
Albert Edmondson
Brian Anderson
Amir Streeter
Lateef Ellis
Matthew Holt
Nick Alexander
Gabriel Whatley
Tremaine Calloway
Mickey Riddley
Don Cox
Dontavious Williams
Edward Davis
Trawick Boger
Samad Noble
Trence Harvey
Steve Reed

Nick Pastrone
Terrance Watkins
John Bryant

Eric Ward
Courtney Davis
Porter Ledoyen
Todd Miller
Dack Johnson
Brandon Hamilton

SW DeKalb
Dunwoody
M.L. King
Columbia
Lakeside
Dunwoody
Chamblee
Stephenson
Lakeside
Columbia
Towers
Columbia

M.L. King/Clarkston
Lithonia
Lakeside
Chamblee
Towers

Towers
Tucker/Lithonia
Avondale
Lakeside
Lakeside

Stone Mountain
Columbia
McNair
Lakeside
Towers

Stone Mountain
SW DeKalb
Arabia Mountain
Cedar Grove
McNair/Walker
Dunwoody
Avondale
Arabia Mountain/Red
SW DeKalb
Columbia/Arabia
Dunwoody
Lakeside
Tucker

Cross Keys

15
23
24
32
28
34
23
25
30
26
21
32
30
30
25
31
32
41
29
31
29
31
30
24
37
26
22
22
47
26
18
40
30
21
19
30
32
19
34
20
20

248
249
314
564
301
234
244
259
430
305
282
318
474
356
317
321
254
406
402
383
312
525
285
245
413
528
330
267
252
258
277
418
372
324
323
374
373
266
365
325
483

149
122
157
250
142
138
112
132
249
145
156
135
261
163
156
134
124
173
178
175
151
279
156
140
212
210
176
163
131
159
172
185
176
154
175
173
190
170
167
172
215

10
11
15
40
20

27
10
17
16
17
37
24
24
14
15
14
28
19
20
10
33
17

11
31
22
22
13
10
11
32
19
23
11
23
16
13
22
18
45

0.60
0.49
0.50
0.44
0.47
0.59
0.46
0.51
0.58
0.48
0.55
0.42
0.55
0.46
0.49
0.42
0.49
0.43
0.44
0.46
0.48
0.53
0.55
0.57
0.51
0.40
0.53
0.61
0.52
0.62
0.62
0.44
0.47
0.48
0.54
0.46
0.51
0.64
0.46
0.53
0.44

2257
2218
2074
3849
2776
2072
2002
2002
2832
2397
2328
2181
3110
2640
2440
2178
2062
3215
2604
2509
2407
2943
2264
2071
2697
2590
2534
2479
2409
2023
2765
2715
2451
2275
2056
2651
2125
2069
2201
2136
2073

21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
12
11
10

1983-84
2007-08
2017-19
1983-85
2004-06
1987-89
1982-84
2008-10
2022-24
1981-82
2007-09
1991-93
2013-15
2008-10
1995-96
2000-03
1984-86
1997-00
2019-21
1985-87
2015-17
2010-13
1987-89
2015-17
2010-13
2008-10
2005-07
2005-07
1997-00
2014-16
2006-07
1986-89
2014-16
1998-00
2008-10
2002-03
2009-12
2020-22
1981-83
1984-85
2008-09

246-148-10, 2250, 21 TDs (1984)
135-63-4, 1175, 9 TDs (2008)
189-92-10, 882, 7 TDs (2018)
211-101-14, 1687, 11 TDs (1985)
126-53-8, 1225, 9 TDs (2005)
140-83-3, 1213, 14 TDs (1988)
146-65-15, 1009, 7 TDs (1984)
129-66-4, 1182, 15 TDs (2009)
198-117-7, 1360, 8 TDs (2024)
167-81-6, 1349, 12 TDs (1981)
256-147-9, 2204, 19 TDs (2009)
108-51-12, 994, 9 TDs (1992)
241-144-10, 1885, 11 TDs (2015)
179-84-14, 1189, 7 TDs (2010)
191-100-9, 1535, 14 TDs (1996)
150-56-7, 963, 9 TDs (2003)
135-65-11, 1084, 12 TDs (1985)
126-56-10, 1045, 9 TDs (1999)
207-99-7, 1428, 10 TDs (2021)
205-104-7, 1461, 10 TDs (1986)
169-84-6, 1339, 9 TDs (2017)
206-116-15, 1163, 3 TDs (2012)
104-64-7, 1067, 8 TDs (1989)
126-61-1, 1166, 12 TDs (2017
149-88-4, 1019, 7 TDs (2013)
211-104-17, 1291, 9 TDs (2010)
193-103-11, 1359, 9 TDs (2007)
115-76-8, 1358, 9 TDs (2007)
125-57-4, 951, 5 TDs (2000)
122-81-7, 1044, 7 TDs (2015)
182-117-3, 1929, 12 TDs (2007)
144-70-11, 1158, 7 TDs (1986)
246-119-13, 1896, 12 TDs, (2016)
274-123-18, 1697, 7 TDs (2000)
214-112-6, 1329, 6 TDs (2009)
157-75-9, 1172, 7 TDs (2004)
152-83-4, 901, 3 TDs (2010)
193-129-8, 1433, 6 TDs (2022)
197-98-8, 1210, 6 TDs (1982)
212-115-12, 1474, 5 TDs (1985)
277-120-22, 1070, 5 TDs (2009)



1,500-PLUS PASSING YARDS IN A SEASON

3,000 PASSING YARDS IN SEASON (3)

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR GP ATT COMP PCT. INT YDS TD
Jonquel Dawson, M.L. King JR 12 319 198 0.62 6 3611 41
Jonquel Dawson, M.L. King SR 13 372 218 0.59 14 3415 39
Jonathan McCrary, Cedar Grove SO 13 296 193 0.65 17 3343 16
2,000 PASSING YARDS IN A SEASON (19)

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR GP ATT COMP PCT. INT YDS TD
Jonathan McCrary, Cedar Grove SR 11 270 203 0.75 9 2927 28
Matt Pearch, Dunwoody SR 11 384 244 0.64 8 2890 31
Davis Ledoyen, Dunwoody JR 10 381 237 0.62 17 2708 19
Roland Rivers, M.L. King SR 11 287 174 0.61 10 2685 22
Eric Jones, SW DeKalb SR 14 327 203 0.62 17 2671 23
Jonathan McCrary, Cedar Grove JR 11 291 165 0.57 9 2643 20
Mike Brinkley, Druid Hills SR 11 271 168 0.62 11 2585 30
EJ Colson, Cedar Grove SO 12 255 166 0.65 4 2527 29
Octavious Griffin, Columbia SR 11 275 142 052 5 2519 25
Jelani Woods, Cedar Grove SR 15 228 159 070 6 2445 28
Braylon Carter, SW DeKalb SO 11 206 142 0.69 9 2379 31
EJ Colson, Cedar Grove JR 13 269 171 0.64 1 2375 27
Fabian Walker, Chamblee JR 10 194 127 0.65 5 2275 35
Fabian Walker, Chamblee SR 11 250 158 0.63 2 2260 24
Clemente Gordon, SW DeKalb SR 14 246 148 0.60 10 2250 21
Justin Tomlin, SW DeKalb JR 9 185 136 074 3 2233 18
Miles Gooch, Towers SR 11 256 147 057 9 2204 19
Quincy Carter, SW DeKalb SR 15 222 128 0.58 8 2139 17
Reggie Ball, Stephenson SR 13 193 114 0.59 2 2067 19
Marquavious Johnson, M.L. King SR 12 192 127 0.66 6 2055 20
Travous Reynolds, Arabia Mtn. JR 9 218 134 0.61 8 2009 15
1,900 PASSING YARDS IN A SEASON (8)

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR GP ATT COMP PCT. INT YDS TD
Jelani Woods, Cedar Grove JR 14 194 121 0.62 6 1992 20
Bryson Williams, Arabia Mtn. JR 12 239 162 0.68 7 1990 21
Billy Ray, Dunwoody JR 11 223 119 053 7 1985 14
D'Vonn Gibbons, Stephenson JR 10 218 128 0.59 9 1974 6
Shaheim Bailey, Stone Mtn. JR 10 232 138 0.59 18 1935 12
Justin Tomlin, SW DeKalb SO 10 206 133 0.65 7 1934 11
Trence Harvey, Cedar Grove SR 10 182 117 0.64 3 1929 12
Robert Hatchett III, Lithonia SR 11 252 126 0.50 6 1927 19

1,800 PASSING YARDS IN A SEASON (9)

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR GP ATT COMP PCT. INT YDS TD
Nick Pastrone, Dunwoody SR 10 246 119 048 13 1896 12
Jordan Douglass, M.L. King SR 10 241 144 0.60 10 1885 11
Xavier Shephard, Tucker SR 15 188 104 0.55 6 1874 17
Marquavious Johnson, Redan JR 11 194 110 0.57 6 1851 17
Elijah Morgan, Columbia SR 11 149 84 056 5 1841 11
Justin Tomlin, SW DeKalb SR 9 146 100 0.68 2 1837 16
Eric Robinson, Cedar Grove SR 15 165 78 047 8 1813 16
Justin Handley, Dunwoody SR 10 233 130 0.56 9 1811 18
Jay Cromwell, Druid Hills JR 10 317 134 042 9 1808 12
Diego Gaytan, Cross Keys SR 10 257 145 0.56 10 1800 11
1,700 PASSING YARDS IN A SEASON (9)

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR GP ATT COMP PCT. INT YDS TD
Todd Rampley, Peachtree SR 11 222 132 0.59 11 1788 16
Julian Shanks, Arabia Mountain SR 10 222 133 0.51 4 1772 16
Andre Brown, Columbia SR 11 128 90 0.70 7 1758 19

Corderal Cook, Stone Mtn. JR 10 185 104 0.56 9 1725 17



Octavious Griffin, Columbia JR

Jarad Dorsey, M.L. King SR
Jamar Graham, Tucker/Cedar Grove SO
Corderal Cook, Stone Mtn. SR
Xavier Dennis, Redan SO
Rion White, SW DeKalb JR

10
13
13

10
10

1,600 PASSING YARDS IN A SEASON (18)

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR
Terrance Watkins, Avondale SR
Felton Ransby, Columbia SR
Xavier Dennis, Cedar Grove SR
Matt Pearch, Dunwoody JR
Andre Brown, Columbia JR
Todd Rampley, Peachtree JR
Jay Cromwell, Druid Hills SR
Ken Allen, Miller Grove JR
Marte Barton, Stephenson SR
Chris Ridberg, Stone Mountain SR
Isaiah Logan, Towers JR
Quincy Carter, SW DeKalb JR
Maurice Avery, McNair SR
Eric Johnson, SW DeKalb JR
Travon Ford, Tucker JR
Jhyree Harris, Stone Mtn. JR
Carlton Fears, Stone Mountain SR
D.T. McDowell, Tucker SR

1,500 PASSING YARDS IN A SEASON (7)

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR
Ken Allen, Miller Grove SR
Chuck Owen, Henderson SR
Jakobi Myers, Arabia Mtn SR
Dameon Jones, Redan SO
Vince Moore, Lakeside SR
Cameron Graves, Columbia/Stone Mtn SR
Austin Smith, Cedar Grove JR

Maurice Avery, McNair JR

Byron Ingram, Towers JR

GP
10
12
13
8
10
15
10
10
14
11
10
14
10
14
14
10
11
13

GP
10
12
8
10
15
12
15
11
10

187
200
157
185
219
207

ATT
274
211
160
254
225
220
283
208
176
203
216
140
216
168
162
205
171
158

ATT
178
173
192
171
191
194
233
199
178

101
103
101
108
83

104

COMP
123
101
111
151
136
125
122
108
117
106
132
79
122
101
103
88
93
94

COMP
90

95

105

78

100
104
119

94

101

0.54
0.52
0.64
0.58
0.38
0.50

O = AN BN

PCT. INT
0.45
0.48
0.69
0.59
0.60
0.57
0.43
0.52
0.66
0.52
0.61
0.56
0.56
0.60
0.64
0.43
0.54
0.59
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PCT. INT
0.51 7
0.55 7
0.55 9
046 12
052 9
0.54 10
0.51 5
047 7
0.57 7

1722
1719
1718
1711
1704
1702

YDS
1697
1687
1684
1684
1673
1672
1640
1637
1636
1632
1631
1625
1624
1618
1616
1615
1611
1602

YDS
1597
1569
1562
1549
1535
1527
1523
1522
1520

10
15
20
16
19
18

TD

11
26
16
11
14
18

15
19
11
16
21
18
19
13
19

TD
14
14
17
13
14
16
19
16
15



SEASON PASSING PERCENTAGE (100 ATTEMPTS/50.0%)

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR GP ATT COMP PCT. INT YDS TD
Jonathan McCrary, Cedar Grove SR 11 270 203 075 9 2927 28
Justin Tomlin, SW DeKalb JR 9 185 136 0.74 3 2233 18
Jelani Woods, Cedar Grove SR 15 228 159 070 6 2445 28
Andre Brown, Columbia SR 11 128 90 0.70 7 1758 19
Xavier Dennis, Cedar Grove SR 13 160 111 0.69 5 1684 26
Braylon Carter, SW DeKalb SO 11 206 142 0.69 9 2379 31
Bryson Williams, Arabia Mtn. JR 12 239 162 0.68 7 1990 21
Justin Tomlin, SW DeKalb SR 9 146 100 0.68 2 1837 16
Quinton Burts, McNair SR 12 104 71 0.68 9 1237 13
Jelani Woods, Cedar Grove SO 12 162 108 0.67 6 1489 16
Porter Ledoyen, Dunwoody SR 9 193 129 0.67 8 1433 6
Marte Barton, Stephenson SR 11 145 97 0.67 5 1279 11
Marte Barton, Stephenson JR 11 125 84 0.67 4 998 7
Marquavious Johnson, M.L. King SR 12 192 127 0.66 6 2055 20
Marte Barton, Stephenson SR 14 176 117 0.66 6 1636 15
Jeremy Victor, McNair SR 11 155 102 0.66 8 1400 9
Edward Davis, Stone Mtn. SR 10 115 76 0.66 8 1358 9
Marte Barton, Stephenson FR 9 125 83 0.66 5 1077 10
Samad Noble, Arabia Mtn JR 10 122 81 0.66 7 1044 7
Tremaine Calloway, Columbia JR 10 107 71 0.66 7 792 3
Jonathan McCrary, Cedar Grove SO 13 296 193 0.65 17 3343 16
Fabian Walker, Chamblee JR 10 194 127 0.65 5 2275 35
EJ Colson, Cedar Grove SO 12 255 166 0.65 4 2527 29
Justin Tomlin, SW DeKalb SO 10 206 133 065 17 1934 11
Travous Reynolds, Arabia Mtn. SR 10 116 75 0.65 4 1166 13
Matt Pearch, Dunwoody SR 11 384 244 0.64 8 2890 31
EJ Colson, Cedar Grove JR 13 269 171 0.64 1 2375 27
Jamar Graham, Tucker/Cedar Grove SO 13 157 101 0.64 4 1718 20
Trence Harvey, Cedar Grove SR 10 182 117 0.64 3 1929 12
Travon Ford, Tucker JR 14 162 103 0.64 5 1616 19
Austin Smith, Cedar Grove SO 15 143 91 0.64 4 1475 18
Fabian Walker, Chamblee SR 11 250 158 0.63 2 2260 24
Lance Brown, SW DeKalb SR 13 145 91 0.63 12 1387 11
Marte Barton, Stephenson SO 10 149 94 0.63 3 1081 6
Davis Ledoyen, Dunwoody JR 10 381 237 0.62 17 2708 19
Eric Jones, SW DeKalb SR 14 327 203 0.62 17 2671 23
Jonquel Dawson, M.L. King JR 12 319 198 0.62 6 3611 41
Mike Brinkley, Druid Hills SR 11 271 168 0.62 11 2585 30
Jelani Woods, Cedar Grove JR 14 194 121 062 6 1992 20
DeWayne Harris, Tucker JR 13 111 69 0.62 5 1310 9
Gabriel Whatley, Stone Mountain SR 10 104 64 0.62 7 1067 8
Marte Barton, Stephenson FR 8 159 98 0.62 9 1047 10
Marte Barton, Stephenson SO 11 165 103 0.62 3 1183 7
Roland Rivers, M.L. King SR 11 287 174 0.61 10 2685 22
Travous Reynolds, Arabia Mtn. JR 9 218 134 0.61 8 2009 15
Isaiah Logan, Towers JR 10 216 132 0.61 3 1631 11
Clemente Gordon, SW DeKalb SR 14 246 148 0.60 10 2250 21
Jordan Douglass, M.L. King SR 10 241 144 0.60 10 1885 11
Andre Brown, Columbia JR 10 225 136 0.60 7 1673 11
Eric Johnson, SW DeKalb JR 14 168 101 0.60 5 1618 18
Jonquel Dawson, M.L. King SR 13 372 218 0.59 14 3415 39
Matt Pearch, Dunwoody JR 8 254 151 0.59 3 1684 16
Shaheim Bailey, Stone Mtn. JR 10 232 138 0.59 18 1935 12
Todd Rampley, Peachtree SR 11 222 132 0.59 11 1788 16
D'Vonn Gibbons, Stephenson JR 10 218 128 0.59 9 1974 6
Reggie Ball, Stephenson SR 13 193 114 0.59 2 2067 19
D.T. McDowell, Tucker SR 13 158 94 0.59 8 1602 8
Mickey Riddley, McNair SR 7 149 88 059 4 1019 7
Billy Ray, Dunwoody SO 10 146 86 0.59 7 1052 6



Edward Davis, Stone Mtn.
Russ Young, Dunwoody
Quinton Burts, McNair

Kyle Davis, Lakeside

Kyle Davis, Lakeside

Quincy Carter, SW DeKalb
Billy Ray, Dunwoody
Corderal Cook, Stone Mtn.
Samad Noble, Arabia Mtn
Akil Dan-Fadio, Redan

Isaiah Logan, Towers
Courtney Davis, Columbia
John Bryant, Arabia Mtn.
Jonathan McCrary, Cedar Grove
Miles Gooch, Towers

Todd Rampley, Peachtree
Marquavious Johnson, Redan
Byron Ingram, Towers
Travous Reynolds, Arabia Mtn.
Dontavious Williams, Towers
Elijah Morgan, Columbia
Justin Handley, Dunwoody
Maurice Avery, McNair
Austin Smith, Cedar Grove
Nick Alexander, Lakeside
Corderal Cook, Stone Mtn.
Terry Dennis, Towers

Quincy Carter, SW DeKalb
Jeremy Victor, McNair

Jakobi Myers, Arabia Mtn
Xavier Shephard, Tucker
Bryson Williams, Arabia Mtn.
Chuck Owen, Henderson
Courtney Davis, Araiba Mtn.
Nick Alexander, Lakeside
Reggie Ball, Stephenson
Willie Favors, Cedar Grove
Travon Ford, Tucker

Dack Johnson, Tucker
Octavious Griffin, Columbia
Carlton Fears, Stone Mountain
Mike Brinkley, Druid Hills
Jakobi Myers, Arabia Mtn
Davis Ledoyen, Dunwoody
Cameron Graves

Billy Ray, Dunwoody

Julian Shanks, Arabia Mountain
Will Jernigan, Lakeside
Dontavious Williams, Towers
Jordan Douglass, Clarkston
Davis Ledoyen, Dunwoody
D.T. McDowell, Tucker
Gabriel Whatley, Stone Mountain
Shaheim Bailey, Stone Mountain
Octavious Griffin, Columbia
John Bryant, Arabia Mtn.

Ken Allen, Miller Grove

Chris Ridberg, Stone Mountain
Jarad Dorsey, M.L. King
Vince Moore, Lakeside

Isaiah Logan, Towers

Erick Cooper, Dunwoody

JR
JR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SO
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SO
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SO
SR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SO
SO
JR
JR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
FR
JR

10
12
10
10
10
15
10

10
10

10

11
11
15
11
10
10
10
11
10
10

10
10
10
14
10

15
11
12
10
10
12
10
11
10
10
11
10
10

12
11
10
11
10
10
10
13
10

11

10
11
13
15
10
10

146
140
105
162
198
222
188
185
131
118
108
108
102
291
256
220
194
178
146
121
149
233
216
162
206
185
152
140
136
192
188
183
173
152
148
141
134
101
212
187
171
162
126
179
194
223
250
197
193
188
182
152
125
90

275
214
208
203
200
191
156
114

86
83
62
96
117
128
109
108
76
68
63
63
59
165
147
125
110
101
83
69
84
130
122
90
116
104
85
79
76
105
104
100
95
83
81
77
74
56
115
101
93
88
68
97
104
119
133
105
103
100
97
80
66
48
142
112
108
106
103
100
79
59

0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.57
0.57
0.57
0.57
0.57
0.57
0.57
0.56
0.56
0.56
0.56
0.56
0.56
0.56
0.56
0.56
0.55
0.55
0.55
0.55
0.55
0.55
0.55
0.55
0.55
0.54
0.54
0.54
0.54
0.54
0.54
0.54
0.53
0.53
0.53
0.53
0.53
0.53
0.53
0.53
0.53
0.52
0.52
0.52
0.52
0.52
0.52
0.52
0.52
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1098
1213
1042
1052
1360
2139
1308
1711
956

1245
1055
783

676

2643
2204
1672
1851
1520
1014
1132
1841
1811
1624
1223
1163
1725
1341
1625
1427
1562
1874
1437
1569
901

876

1200
1477
975

1474
1722
1611
1256
1147
1150
1527
1985
1772
1384
1359
1115
1289
1360
925

850

2519
1329
1637
1632
1719
1535
1193
1043

6
14
11

17

16

10

20
19
14
17
15
16

11
18
21
11

17
15
16
13
17
17
15
14

12
12
10

10
19

13

16
14
16
16

10
12
12
25

19
15
14

12



Austin Smith, Cedar Grove JR 15 233 119 0.51 5 1523 19
Lateef Tellis, Avondale JR 10 205 104 051 7 1461 10
Todd Rampley, Peachtree SO 14 182 93 0.51 12 1154 10
Ken Allen, Miller Grove SR 10 178 90 0.51 7 1597 14
Jordan Tarver, Stephenson JR 12 129 66 0.51 4 1182 15
Jordan Tarver, Stephenson SR 11 128 65 0.51 6 780 4
Will Jernigan, Lakeside SO 10 110 56 0.51 13 677 5
Albert Edmonson, Towers SR 11 107 55 0.51 2 965 6
Robert Hatchett III, Lithonia SR 11 252 126 050 6 1927 19
Rion White, SW DeKalb JR 10 207 104 0.50 9 1702 18
D'Vonn Gibbons, Stephenson SR 13 161 81 0.50 6 1390 16
Julian Shanks, Arabia Mountain SO 11 222 110 050 6 1383 17
Matthew Holt, Lakeside SR 10 169 84 050 6 1339 9
Todd Miller, Lakeside JR 12 197 98 0.50 8 1210 6
Travis Jones, Redan SO 10 117 59 0.50 10 1145 6
D'Vonn Gibbons, Stephenson SO 10 146 73 0.50 5 1132 6
D'Angelo Smith, Lithonia JR 10 101 50 0.50 6 1020 9
Dack Johnson, Tucker JR 10 113 57 0.50 6 662 5
Dameon Jones, Redan SR 11 161 80 0.50 8 1182 8

SEASON PASSING ATTEMPTS (150-PLUS)

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR GP ATT COMP PCT. INT YDS TD
Matt Pearch, Dunwoody SR 11 384 244 0.64 8 2890 31
Davis Ledoyen, Dunwoody JR 10 381 237 0.62 17 2708 19
Jonquel Dawson, M.L. King SR 13 372 218 0.59 14 3415 39
Eric Jones, SW DeKalb SR 14 327 203 0.62 17 2671 23
Jonquel Dawson, M.L. King JR 12 319 198 0.62 6 3611 41
Jay Cromwell, Druid Hills JR 10 317 134 042 9 1808 12
Jonathan McCrary, Cedar Grove SO 13 296 193 0.65 17 3343 16
Jonathan McCrary, Cedar Grove JR 11 291 165 0.57 9 2643 20
Roland Rivers, M.L. King SR 11 287 174 0.61 10 2685 22
Jay Cromwell, Druid Hills SR 10 283 122 043 7 1640 18
Brandon Hamilton, Cross Keys SR 10 277 120 043 22 1070 5
Octavious Griffin, Columbia SR 11 275 142 052 5 2519 25
Terrance Watkins, Avondale SR 10 274 123 045 18 1697 7
Mike Brinkley, Druid Hills SR 11 271 168 0.62 11 2585 30
Jonathan McCrary, Cedar Grove SR 11 270 203 0.75 9 2927 28
EJ Colson, Cedar Grove JR 13 269 171 0.64 1 2375 27
Don Cox, Lakeside JR 10 263 95 0.36 8 1117 5
Miles Gooch, Towers SR 11 256 147 0.57 9 2204 19
EJ Colson, Cedar Grove SO 12 255 166 0.65 4 2527 29
Matt Pearch, Dunwoody JR 8 254 151 0.59 3 1684 16
Robert Hatchett III, Lithonia SR 11 252 126 0.50 6 1927 19
Fabian Walker, Chamblee SR 11 250 158 0.63 2 2260 24
Julian Shanks, Arabia Mountain SR 10 250 133 0.53 4 1772 16
Nick Pastrone, Dunwoody SR 10 246 119 048 13 1896 12
Clemente Gordon, SW DeKalb SR 14 246 148 0.60 10 2250 21
Jordan Douglass, M.L. King SR 10 241 144 0.60 10 1885 11
Bryson Williams, Arabia Mtn. JR 12 239 162 0.68 7 1990 21
Austin Smith, Cedar Grove JR 15 233 119 0.51 5 1523 19
Justin Handley, Dunwoody SR 10 233 130 0.56 9 1811 18
Shaheim Bailey, Stone Mtn. JR 10 232 138 0.59 18 1935 12
Jelani Woods, Cedar Grove SR 15 228 159 070 6 2445 28
Andre Brown, Columbia JR 10 225 136 0.60 7 1673 11
Billy Ray, Dunwoody JR 11 223 119 053 7 1985 14
Todd Rampley, Peachtree SR 11 222 132 0.59 11 1788 16
Quincy Carter, SW DeKalb SR 15 222 128 0.58 8 2139 17
Julian Shanks, Arabia Mountain SO 11 222 110 0.50 6 1383 17
Todd Rampley, Peachtree JR 15 220 125 0.57 12 1672 14
Xavier Dennis, Redan SO 10 219 83 0.38 10 1704 19

Travous Reynolds, Arabia Mtn. JR 9 218 134 0.61 8 2009 15



D'Vonn Gibbons, Stephenson
Isaiah, Logan, Towers
Maurice Avery, McNair
Jonquel Dawson, Avondale
John Bryant, Arabia Mtn.
Xavier Dennis, Redan

Dack Johnson, Tucker
Felton Ransby, Columbia
Don Cox, Lakeside

Ken Allen, Miller Grove
Rion White, SW DeKalb
Amir Streeter, Tucker
Brandon Hamilton, Cross Keys
Nick Alexander, Lakeside
Justin Tomlin, SW DeKalb
Braylon Carter, SW DeKalb
Lateef Tellis, Avondale
Jhyree Harris, Stone Mtn.
Jarad Dorsey, M.L. King
Chris Ridberg, Stone Mountain
Jarad Dorsey, M.L. King
Maurice Avery, McNair

Eric Johnson, SW DeKalb
Kyle Davis, Lakeside

Will Jernigan, Lakeside

Todd Miller, Lakeside

Fabian Walker, Chamblee
Jelani Woods, Cedar Grove
Marquavious Johnson, Redan
Cameron Gaves, Columbia
Reggie Ball, Stephenson
Porter Ledoyen, Dunwoody
Dontavious Williams, Towers
Jakobi Myers, Arabia Mtn
Marquavious Johnson, M.L. King
Vince Moore, Lakeside
Jacobi Haynes, M.L. King
Billy Ray, Dunwoody

Jordan Douglass, Clarkston
Xavier Shephard, Tucker
Octavious Griffin, Columbia
Justin Tomlin, SW DeKalb
Corderal Cook, Stone Mtn.
Corderal Cook, Stone Mtn.
Robert Hatchett III, Lithonia
Bryson Williams, Arabia Mtn.
Justin Handley, Dunwoody
Maurice Avery, McNair
Trence Harvey, Cedar Grove
Davis Ledoyen, Dunwoody
Todd Rampley, Peachtree
Felton Ransby, Columbia
D'Angelo Smith, Lithonia
Davis Ledoyen, Dunwoody
Ken Allen, Miller Grove
Byron Ingram, Towers
Jeremy Victor, McNair
Marte Barton, Stephenson
Felton Ransby, Columbia
Chuck Owen, Henderson
Rion White, SW DeKalb
Carlton Fears, Stone Mountain

JR
JR
SR
FR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
JR
SO
SO
JR
JR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SO
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SO
SR
SO
SO
SO
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SO
SR

10
10
10
10

10
10
12

10
10
11
10
10
10
11
10
10
12
11
13
11
15
10
11
12
10
14
11
11
13

10

12
15
10
10
10
15
10

10
10
11
10
10
10
10
14
10
10

10
10
10
14
10
12
11
11

218
216
216
216
214
212
212
211
211
208
207
207
206
206
206
206
205
205
203
203
200
199
198
198
197
197
194
194
194
194
193
193
193
192
192
191
189
188
188
188
187
185
185
185
184
183
183
183
182
182
182
179
179
179
178
178
178
176
174
173
171
171

128
132
122
92
112
103
115
101
104
108
104
99
95
116
133
142
104
88
98
106
103
94
91
117
105
98
127
121
110
104
114
129
103
105
127
100
92
109
100
104
101
136
108
104
83
100
81
84
117
97
93
77
84
97
90
101
83
117
72
95
73
93

0.59
0.61
0.56
0.43
0.52
0.49
0.54
0.48
0.49
0.52
0.50
0.48
0.46
0.56
0.65
0.69
0.51
0.43
0.48
0.52
0.52
0.47
0.46
0.59
0.53
0.50
0.65
0.62
0.57
0.54
0.59
0.67
0.53
0.55
0.66
0.52
0.49
0.58
0.53
0.55
0.54
0.74
0.58
0.56
0.45
0.55
0.44
0.46
0.64
0.53
0.51
0.43
0.47
0.54
0.51
0.57
0.47
0.66
0.41
0.55
0.43
0.54
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7
8
4

1974
1631
1624
1314
1329
1482
1474
1687
1291
1637
1702
1428
1003
1163
1934
2379
1461
1615
1494
1632
1719
1522
1204
1360
1384
1210
2275
1992
1851
1527
2067
1433
1359
1562
2055
1535
882

1308
1115
1874
1722
2233
1711
1725
1352
1437
1216
1307
1929
1289
1154
1355
1189
1150
1597
1520
1059
1636
807

1569
986

1611

6

11
21
11

10

11

18
10

11
31
10
13
13
19
15
16
15

16

35
20
17
16
19

17
20
14

17
10
18
16
17
16
15
10
11
12
10
10

14
15

15

14

19



Dameon Jones, Redan
Matthew Holt, Lakeside
Nick Alexander, Lakeside
Eric Johnson, SW DeKalb
Mike Smith, Columbia

Akil Dan-Fadio, Redan

Eric Robinson, Cedar Grove
Byron Ingram, Redan

Marte Barton, Stephenson
Jelani Woods, Cedar Grove
Mike Brinkley, Druid Hills
Travon Ford, Tucker

Austin Smith, Cedar Grove
Kyle Davis, Lakeside

Todd Miller, Lakeside
D'Vonn Gibbons, Stephenson
Dameon Jones, Redan
Xavier Dennis, Cedar Grove
Marte Barton, Stephenson
D.T. McDowell, Tucker

Jamar Graham, Tucker/Cedar Grove

Justin Tomlin, SW DeKalb
Eric Ward, SW DeKalb
Robert Hatchett III, Lithonia
Jeremy Victor, McNair

Akil Dan-Fadio, Redan
Bennie Franklin, Avondale
Courtney Davis, Araiba Mtn.
Terry Dennis, Towers

D.T. McDowell, Tucker
Isaiah Logan, Towers
Rodney Ezzard, Chamblee

PLAYER/SCHOOL

Matt Pearch, Dunwoody

Davis Ledoyen, Dunwoody
Jonquel Dawson, M.L. King
Eric Jones, SW DeKalb
Jonathan McCrary, Cedar Grove
Jonquel Dawson, M.L. King
Jonathan McCrary, Cedar Grove
Roland Rivers, M.L. King

EJ Colson, Cedar Grove

Mike Brinkley, Druid Hills

EJ Colson, Cedar Grove
Jonathan McCrary, Cedar Grove
Bryson Williams, Arabia Mtn.
Jelani Woods, Cedar Grove
Fabian Walker, Chamblee
Clemente Gordon, SW DeKalb
Miles Gooch, Towers

Jordan Douglass, M.L. King
Octavious Griffin, Columbia
Braylon Carter, SW DeKalb
Shaheim Bailey, Stone Mtn.
Andre Brown, Columbia

Justin Tomlin, SW DeKalb

Jay Cromwell, Druid Hills
Travous Reynolds, Arabia Mtn.
Justin Tomlin, SW DeKalb

SO
SR
SO
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SO
JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
FR
SR
SO
FR
SR
SO
SR
JR
SO
SO
SR
JR
FR
SR

10
10
10
14
15
8
15
10
11
12
10
14
8
10
10
13
11
13
8
13
13
10
10
11
11
9
12
10
10
13
10
10

171
169
169
168
167
167
165
165
165
162
162
162
162
162
161
161
161
160
159
158
157
157
157
156
155
155
153
152
152
152
152
150

78
84
81
101
81
71
78
78
103
108
88
103
90
96
66
81
80
111
98
94
101
76
75
68
102
74
67
83
85
80
79
56

0.46
0.50
0.48
0.60
0.49
0.43
0.47
0.47
0.62
0.67
0.54
0.64
0.56
0.59
0.41
0.50
0.50
0.69
0.62
0.59
0.64
0.48
0.48
0.44
0.66
0.48
0.44
0.55
0.56
0.53
0.52
0.37
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1549
1339
889

1618
1349
1115
1813
1290
1183
1489
1256
1616
1223
1052
962

1390
1182
1684
1047
1602
1718
1057
1172
1103
1400
920

1127
901

1341
1360
1193
963

SEASON COMPLETIONS (100-PLUS)

YR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SO
SR
JR
SR
SO
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SO
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SO

GP ATT COMP PCT.

11
10
13
14
11
12
13
11
13
11
12
11
12
15
11
14
11
10
11
11
10
10
9
10
9
10

384
381
372
327
270
319
296
287
269
271
255
291
239
228
250
246
256
241
275
206
232
225
185
317
218
206

244
237
218
203
203
198
193
174
171
168
166
165
162
159
158
148
147
144
142
142
138
136
136
134
134
133

0.64
0.62
0.59
0.62
0.75
0.62
0.65
0.61
0.64
0.62
0.65
0.57
0.68
0.70
0.63
0.60
0.57
0.60
0.52
0.69
0.59
0.60
0.74
0.42
0.61
0.65

INT YDS

8
17
14
17
9
6
17
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2890
2708
3415
2671
2927
3611
3343
2685
2375
2585
2527
2643
1990
2445
2260
2250
2204
1885
2519
2379
1935
1673
2233
1808
2009
1934

TD
31
19
39
23
28
41
16
22
27
30
29
20
21
28
24
21
19
11
25
31
12
11
18
12
15
11



Julian Shanks, Arabia Mountain
Todd Rampley, Peachtree
Isaiah Logan, Towers

Justin Handley, Dunwoody
Porter Ledoyen, Dunwoody
Quincy Carter, SW DeKalb
D'Vonn Gibbons, Stephenson
Fabian Walker, Chamblee
Marquavious Johnson, M.L. King
Robert Hatchett III, Lithonia
Todd Rampley, Peachtree
Terrance Watkins, Avondale
Jay Cromwell, Druid Hills
Maurice Avery, McNair

Jelani Woods, Cedar Grove
Brandon Hamilton, Cross Keys
Nick Pastrone, Dunwoody
Austin Smith, Cedar Grove
Billy Ray, Dunwoody

Trence Harvey, Cedar Grove
Marte Barton, Stephenson
Kyle Davis, Lakeside

Nick Alexander, Lakeside
Dack Johnson, Tucker

Matt Pearch, Dunwoody
Reggie Ball, Stephenson

John Bryant, Arabia Mtn.
Xavier Dennis, Cedar Grove
Marquavious Johnson, Redan
Julian Shanks, Arabia Mountain
Billy Ray, Dunwoody

Ken Allen, Miller Grove
Corderal Cook, Stone Mtn.
Jelani Woods, Cedar Grove
Chris Ridberg, Stone Mountain
Will Jernigan, Lakeside

Jakobi Myers, Arabia Mtn
Don Cox, Lakeside

Rion White, SW DeKalb
Lateef Tellis, Avondale

Xavier Shephard, Tucker
Corderal Cook, Stone Mtn.
Cameron Graves, Columbia
Xavier Dennis, Redan

Jarad Dorsey, M.L. King
Dontavious Williams, Towers
Travon Ford, Tucker

Marte Barton, Stephenson
Jeremy Victor, McNair

Jamar Graham, Tucker/Cedar Grove
Felton Ransby, Columbia
Octavious Griffin, Columbia
Byron Ingram, Towers

Eric Johnson, SW DeKalb
Vince Moore, Lakeside

Jordan Douglass, Clarkston
Bryson Williams, Arabia Mtn.
Justin Tomlin, SW DeKalb

SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SO
SR
JR
SR
SO
SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SO
SR
SO
SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
SO
SR
SR

10
11
10
10

15
10
10
12
11
15
10
10
10
14
10
10
15
11
10
14
10
10
10

13

13
11
11
10
10

12
11
11

10
10
15
10
12
10
13
10
14
11
11
13
12
10
10
14
15
10
11

250
222
216
233
193
222
218
194
192
252
220
274
283
216
194
277
246
233
223
182
176
198
206
212
254
193
214
160
194
222
188
208
185
162
203
197
192
211
207
205
188
185
194
212
200
193
162
165
155
157
211
187
178
168
191
188
183
146

133
132
132
130
129
128
128
127
127
126
125
123
122
122
121
120
119
119
119
117
117
117
116
115
151
114
112
111
110
110
109
108
108
108
106
105
105
104
104
104
104
104
104
103
103
103
103
103
102
101
101
101
101
101
100
100
100
100

0.53
0.59
0.61
0.56
0.67
0.58
0.59
0.65
0.66
0.50
0.57
0.45
0.43
0.56
0.62
0.43
0.48
0.51
0.53
0.64
0.66
0.59
0.56
0.54
0.59
0.59
0.52
0.69
0.57
0.50
0.58
0.52
0.58
0.67
0.52
0.53
0.55
0.49
0.50
0.51
0.55
0.56
0.54
0.49
0.52
0.53
0.64
0.62
0.66
0.64
0.48
0.54
0.57
0.60
0.52
0.53
0.55
0.68
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1772
1788
1631
1811
1433
2139
1974
2275
2055
1927
1672
1697
1640
1624
1992
1070
1896
1523
1985
1929
1636
1360
1163
1474
1684
2067
1329
1684
1851
1383
1308
1637
1711
1489
1632
1384
1562
1291
1702
1461
1874
1725
1527
1482
1719
1359
1616
1183
1400
1718
1687
1722
1520
1618
1535
1115
1437
1837

16
16
11
18

17

35
20
19
14

18
21
20

12
19
14
12
15

16
19

26
17
17

16
16
19
16
17

18
10
17
17
16
10
15

19

20
11
10
15
18
14

15
16



SEASON TOUCHDOWN PASSES (10-PLUS)

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR GP ATT COMP PCT. INT YDS TD
Jonquel Dawson, M.L. King JR 12 319 198 0.62 6 3611 41
Jonquel Dawson, M.L. King SR 13 372 218 0.59 14 3415 39
Fabian Walker, Chamblee JR 10 194 127 0.65 5 2275 35
Matt Pearch, Dunwoody SR 11 384 244 0.64 8 2890 31
Braylon Carter, SW DeKalb SO 11 206 142 0.69 9 2379 31
Mike Brinkley, Druid Hills SR 11 271 168 0.62 11 2585 30
EJ Colson, Cedar Grove SO 12 255 166 0.65 4 2527 29
Jonathan McCrary, Cedar Grove SR 11 270 203 0.75 9 2927 28
Jelani Woods, Cedar Grove SR 15 228 159 0.70 6 2445 28
EJ Colson, Cedar Grove JR 13 269 171 0.64 1 2375 27
Xavier Dennis, Cedar Grove SR 13 160 111 0.69 5 1684 26
Octavious Griffin, Columbia SR 11 275 142 052 5 2519 25
Fabian Walker, Chamblee SR 11 250 158 0.63 2 2260 24
Eric Jones, SW DeKalb SR 14 327 203 0.62 17 2671 23
Roland Rivers, M.L. King SR 11 287 174 0.61 10 2685 22
Clemente Gordon, SW DeKalb SR 14 246 148 0.60 10 2250 21
Bryson Williams, Arabia Mtn. JR 12 239 162 0.68 7 1990 21
Maurice Avery, McNair SR 10 216 122 0.56 10 1624 21
Jonathan McCrary, Cedar Grove JR 11 291 165 0.57 9 2643 20
Jelani Woods, Cedar Grove JR 14 194 121 0.62 6 1992 20
Marquavious Johnson, M.L. King SR 12 192 127 0.66 6 2055 20
Jamar Graham, Tucker/Cedar Grove SO 13 157 101 0.64 4 1718 20
Davis Ledoyen, Dunwoody JR 10 381 237 0.62 17 2708 19
Miles Gooch, Towers SR 11 256 147 0.57 9 2204 19
Robert Hatchett III, Lithonia SR 11 252 126 050 6 1927 19
Austin Smith, Cedar Grove JR 15 233 119 051 5 1523 19
Xavier Dennis, Redan SO 10 219 83 0.38 10 1704 19
Chris Ridberg, Stone Mountain SR 11 203 106 0.52 12 1632 19
Reggie Ball, Stephenson SR 13 193 114 0.59 2 2067 19
Carlton Fears, Stone Mountain SR 11 171 93 0.54 4 1611 19
Travon Ford, Tucker JR 14 162 103 0.64 5 1616 19
Andre Brown, Columbia SR 11 128 90 0.70 7 1758 19
Garrett Rigby, Tucker SR 12 114 56 049 8 1161 19
Jay Cromwell, Druid Hills SR 10 283 122 043 7 1640 18
Justin Handley, Dunwoody SR 10 233 130 0.56 9 1811 18
Rion White, SW DeKalb JR 10 207 104 050 9 1702 18
Justin Tomlin, SW DeKalb JR 9 185 136 074 3 2233 18
Eric Johnson, SW DeKalb JR 14 168 101 0.60 5 1618 18
Austin Smith, Cedar Grove SO 15 143 91 0.64 4 1475 18
Quincy Carter, SW DeKalb SR 15 222 128 0.58 8 2139 17
Marquavious Johnson, Redan JR 11 194 110 0.57 6 1851 17
Jakobi Myers, Arabia Mtn SR 8 192 105 0.55 9 1562 17
Xavier Shephard, Tucker SR 15 188 104 0.55 6 1874 17
Julian Shanks, Arabia Mountain SO 11 222 110 0.50 6 1383 17
Corderal Cook, Stone Mtn. JR 10 185 104 0.56 9 1725 17
Jonathan McCrary, Cedar Grove SO 13 296 193 0.65 17 3343 16
Todd Rampley, Peachtree SR 11 222 132 0.59 11 1788 16
Maurice Avery, McNair JR 11 199 94 047 7 1522 16
Will Jernigan, Lakeside JR 11 197 105 0.53 8 1384 16
Corderal Cook, Stone Mtn. SR 9 185 108 058 6 1711 16
Robert Hatchett III, Lithonia JR 10 184 83 045 11 1352 16
Eric Robinson, Cedar Grove SR 15 165 78 047 8 1813 16
Jelani Woods, Cedar Grove SO 12 162 108 0.67 6 1489 16
D'Vonn Gibbons, Stephenson SR 13 161 81 0.50 6 1390 16
Travous Reynolds, Arabia Mtn. SO 10 146 83 0.57 8 1014 16
Justin Tomlin, SW DeKalb SR 9 146 100 0.68 2 1837 16
Quincy Carter, SW DeKalb JR 14 140 79 0.56 4 1625 16
Matt Pearch, Dunwoody JR 8 254 151 059 3 1684 16
Julian Shanks, Arabia Mountain SR 10 250 133 053 4 1772 16



Cameron Gaves, Columbia
Travous Reynolds, Arabia Mtn.
Jarad Dorsey, M.L. King
Marte Barton, Stephenson
Byron Ingram, Towers
Bryson Williams, Arabia Mtn.
Terry Dennis, Towers

Eric Johnson, SW DeKalb
Jordan Tarver, Stephenson
Garrett Rigby, Tucker

Billy Ray, Dunwoody

Todd Rampley, Peachtree
Vince Moore, Lakeside

Ken Allen, Miller Grove
Chuck Owen, Henderson
Russ Young, Dunwoody
Jhyree Harris, Stone Mtn.
Jarad Dorsey, M.L. King
Jeremy Victor, McNair
Jakobi Myers, Arabia Mtn
Quinton Burts, McNair
Travous Reynolds, Arabia Mtn.
Jeff Thornton, Chamblee
Dameon Jones, Redan

Jay Cromwell, Druid Hills
Nick Pastrone, Dunwoody
Shaheim Bailey, Stone Mtn.
Trence Harvey, Cedar Grove
Mike Smith, Columbia

D.T. McDowell, Tucker
Reggie Ball, Stephenson
Albert Edmonson, Towers
Willie Favors, Cedar Grove
Elijah Morgan, Columbia
Tremaine Calloway, Columbia
Erick Cooper, Dunwoody
Shaheim Bailey, Stone Mountain
Justin Tomlin, SW DeKalb
Jordan Douglass, M.L. King
Elijah Morgan, Columbia
Felton Ransby, Columbia
Andre Brown, Columbia
Isaiah Logan, Towers

Lance Brown, SW DeKalb
Jonquel Dawson, Avondale
Maurice Avery, McNair
Bennie Franklin, Avondale
Akil Dan-Fadio, Redan
Quinton Burts, McNair

Eric Robinson, Cedar Grove
Austin Smith, Cedar Grove
Octavious Griffin, Columbia
Xavier Dennis, Redan
Lateef Tellis, Avondale
Amir Streeter, Tucker

Davis Ledoyen, Dunwoody
Akil Dan-Fadio, Redan
DeWayne Harris, Tucker
Justin Handley, Dunwoody
Todd Rampley, Peachtree
Marte Barton, Stephenson
Lance Brown, SW DeKalb

SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SO
JR
SR
SR
JR
SO
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SO
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
FR
SO
SO
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
SO
SO
SR
JR
SO
FR
JR

12

13
14
10
11
10
15
12
13
11
15
15
10
12
12
10
12
10
10
12
10
11
10
10
10
10
10
15
13
12
10
10
12
11
10

10
10
11
12
10
10
13
10
10
12

10
12

10
10
10
10
10
10
11
10
14

10

194
218
200
176
178
183
152
198
129
96

223
220
191
178
173
140
205
203
136
126
104
116
97

171
317
246
232
182
167
152
141
135
134
166
126
114
90

206
241
149
211
225
216
145
216
183
153
167
105
85

162
187
212
205
207
182
118
98

183
182
159
128

104
134
103
117
101
100
85
91
66
49
119
125
100
90
95
83
88
98
76
68
71
75
47
78
134
119
138
117
81
80
77
65
74
90
61
59
48
133
144
84
101
136
132
91
92
84
67
71
62
47
90
101
103
104
99
97
68
55
81
93
98
60

0.54
0.61
0.52
0.66
0.57
0.55
0.56
0.46
0.51
0.51
0.53
0.57
0.52
0.51
0.55
0.59
0.43
0.48
0.56
0.54
0.68
0.65
0.48
0.46
0.42
0.48
0.59
0.64
0.49
0.53
0.55
0.48
0.55
0.54
0.48
0.52
0.53
0.65
0.60
0.56
0.48
0.60
0.61
0.63
0.43
0.46
0.44
0.43
0.59
0.55
0.56
0.54
0.49
0.51
0.48
0.53
0.58
0.56
0.44
0.51
0.62
0.47
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1527
2009
1719
1636
1520
1437
1341
1204
1182
1014
1985
1672
1535
1597
1569
1213
1615
1494
1427
1147
1237
1166
993

1549
1808
1896
1935
1929
1349
1360
1200
1084
1477
1312
1166
1043
850

1934
1885
1841
1687
1673
1631
1387
1314
1307
1127
1115
1042
842

1223
1722
1482
1461
1428
1289
1245
1218
1216
1154
1047
990

16
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10



Travon Ford, Tucker SR 11 101 56 055 5 975 10
Isaiah Logan, Towers/SW DeKalb SR 10 141 73 052 1 960 10
Steve Chester, Columbia SR 12 145 67 0.46 18 954 10



2,000 CAREER PASSING YARDS (BY SCHOOL)

ARABIA MOUNTAIN (5)

PLAYER SCHOOL
Travous Reynolds Arabia Mountain
Julian Shanks Arabia Mountain
Bryson Williams Arabia Mountain
Jakobi Myers Arabia Mountain
John Bryant Arabia Mountain/Red
Samad Noble Arabia Mountain
AVONDALE (3)

PLAYER SCHOOL
Bennie Franklin Avondale

Lateef Ellis Avondale
Terrance Watkins Avondale
CEDAR GROVE (8)

PLAYER SCHOOL
Jonathan McCrary Cedar Grove
Jelani Woods Cedar Grove

EJ Colson Cedar Grove

Xavier Dennis
Austin Smith
Trence Harvey
Eric Robinson
Willie Favors

CHAMBLEE (3)
PLAYER
Fabian Walker
Rodney Ezzard
Jeff Thornton

COLUMBIA (8)
PLAYER
Octavious Griffin
Felton Ransby
Andre Brown
Elijah Morgan
Cameron Graves
Mike Smith

Steve Chester
Courtney Davis
Tremaine Calloway

CROSS KEYS (1)
PLAYER
Brandon Hamilton

DRUID HILLS (2)
PLAYER

Mike Brinkley

Jay Cromwell

Cedar Grove/Redan
Cedar Grove

Cedar Grove

Cedar Grove

Cedar Grove/Colum.

SCHOOL
Chamblee
Chamblee
Chamblee

SCHOOL
Columbia/Towers
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia/St Mtn.
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia/Arabia
Columbia

SCHOOL
Cross Keys

SCHOOL
Druid Hills
Druid Hills

GP
29
35
35
23
19
26

GP
33
31
21

GP
40
47
34
40
38
18
37
38

GP
35
31
23

GP
39
32
31
29
32
26
32
32
24

GP
20

GP
41
24

ATT
480
648
485
384
323
258

ATT
395
383
324

ATT
881
586
614
653
538
277
259
254

ATT
662
321
244

ATT
483
564
402
385
371
305
318
373
245

ATT
483

ATT
481
640

COMP INT PCT

292 20 0.61
329 22 051
301 14 0.62
198 15 052
175 11 0.54
159 10 0.62
COMP INT PCT
171 26 043
175 20 046
154 23 048
COMP INT PCT
567 37  0.64
389 18 0.66
393 9 0.64
313 30 048
300 12 0.56
172 11 0.62
131 14 0.51
126 14 0.50
COMP INT PCT
390 19 0.59
134 15 042
112 27 046
COMP INT PCT
250 12 0.52
250 40 044
250 14 0.62
219 16 0.57
201 23 0.54
145 16 048
135 37 042
190 16 0.51
140 9 0.57
COMP INT PCT
215 45 044
COMP INT PCT
280 26 0.58
280 16 0.44

YARDS TDS YEARS BEST SEASON

4189 44  2011-13 218-134-8,2009, 15 TDs (2012)
4030 43 2021-24 250-133-4, 1772, 16 TDs (2024)
3992 43 2016-18 183-100-6, 1437, 15 TDs (2017)
3089 35  2012-14 192-105-9, 1562, 17 TDs (2014)
2056 14 2008-10 214-112-6, 1329, 6 TDs (2009)
2023 15 2014-16 122-81-7, 1044, 7 TDs (2015)
YARDS TDS YEARS BEST SEASON

2811 22 1983-85 153-67-9, 1127, 11 TDs (1983)
2509 17 1985-87 205-104-7, 1461, 10 TDs (1986)
2275 14 1998-00 274-123-18, 1697, 7 TDs (2000)
YARDS TDS YEARS BEST SEASON

9025 64  2009-12 296-193-17, 3343, 24 TDs (2010)
5931 64 2013-16 228-159-6, 2445, 28 TDs (2016)
5710 64 2021-P 255-166-4, 2527, 29 TDs Fabian
5159 58 2014-17 160-111-5, 1684, 26 TDs (2017)
4221 48 2018-P 233-119-5, 1523, 19 TDs, (2019)
2765 14 2006-07 182-117-3, 1929, 12 TDs (2007)
2734 27 1989-91 165-78-8, 1813, 16 TDs (1991)
2342 24 2006-09 134-74-7, 1477, 12 TDs (2009)

YARDS TDS YEARS BEST SEASON

5774 65 2019-P 194-127-5, 2275, 35 TDs (2021)
2178 18  2000-03 150-56-7, 963, 9 TDs (2003)
2002 20 1982-84 146-65-15, 1009, 7 TDs (1984)
YARDS TDS YEARS BEST SEASON

4324 36 2016-19 275-142-5, 2519, 25 TDs (2019)
3849 20 1983-85 211-101-14, 1687, 11 TDs (1985)
3754 32 2012-14 129-90-7, 1758, 19 TDs (2014)
3739 26 2020-22 149-84-5, 1841, 11 TDs (2022)
3070 35 2021-23 194-104-10, 1527, 16 TDs (2024)
2397 19 1981-82 167-81-6, 1349, 12 TDs (1981)
2181 19 1991-93 108-51-12, 994, 9 TDs (1992)
2125 13 2009-12 152-83-4,901, 3 TDs (2010)
2071 16  2015-17 126-61-1, 1166, 12 TDs (2017
YARDS TDS YEARS BEST SEASON

2073 8 2008-09 277-120-22, 1070, 5 TDs (2009)
YARDS TDS YEARS BEST SEASON

4229 39 1982-85 271-168-11, 2585, 30 TDs (1985)
3788 31  2006-08 317-134-9, 1808, 12 TDs (2007)



DUNWOODY (6)
PLAYER

Davis Ledoyen
Matt Pearch

Billy Ray

Justin Handley
Nick Pastrone
Erick Cooper
Russ Young
Porter Ledoyen

HENDERSON (1)
PLAYER
Chuck Owen

LAKESIDE (7)
PLAYER

Nick Alexander
Kyle Davis

Rob Pope

Don Cox

Vince Moore
Matthew Holt
Todd Miller
Will Jernigan

LITHONIA (2)
PLAYER

Robert Hatchett 11T
D’ Angelo Smith

M.L. KING JR. (6)
PLAYER

Jonquel Dawson
Marquavious Johnson
Roland Rivers

Jarad Dorsey

Jordan Douglass
Jacobi Haynes

MCNAIR (5)
PLAYER
Maurice Avery
Jeremy Victor
Quinton Burts
Steve Reed
Mickey Riddley

MILLER GROVE (1)

PLAYER
Ken Allen

PEACHTREE (1)
PLAYER
Todd Rampley

SCHOOL
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody

SCHOOL
Henderson

SCHOOL
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside

SCHOOL
Lithonia
Lithonia

SCHOOL

M.L. King/Avondale
M.L. King/Redan
M.L. King

M.L. King

M.L. King/Clarkston
M.L. King

SCHOOL
McNair
McNair
McNair
McNair/Walker
McNair

SCHOOL
Miller Grove

SCHOOL
Peachtree

GP
28
24
31
30
30
23
34
19

GP
32

GP
31
30
28
26
25
29
34
31

GP
42
30

GP
46
23
21
25
30
24

GP
31
37
42
40
37

GP
31

GP
40

ATT
742
704
557
487
372
249
234
266

ATT
400

ATT
525
430
301
528
317
312
365
329

ATT
604
356

ATT
1014
386
352
403
474
314

ATT
598
511
297
418
413

ATT
481

ATT
624

COMP INT PCT

431 32 058
435 14 0.62
314 19  0.56
240 24 049
176 19 047
122 11 049
138 6 0.59
170 13 0.64
COMP INT PCT
204 20 051
COMP INT PCT
279 33 0.53
249 17 0.58
142 20 047
210 31 040
156 14 049
151 10 048
167 22 046
170 22 052
COMP INT PCT
281 25 047
163 24 046
COMP INT PCT
547 48  0.54
237 12 0.61
216 13 0.61
201 13 0.50
261 24 0.55
157 15 0.50
COMP INT PCT
300 23 0.50
274 19  0.54
174 27 059
185 32 044
212 11 051
COMP INT PCT
237 17 049
COMP INT PCT
350 35 0.56

YARDS TDS YEARS BEST SEASON

5147 31 2018-20 381-237-17, 2708, 19 TDs, (2019)
5025 51  2022-24 384-244-8. 2890, 31 TDs (2024)
4345 26 1983-85 223-119-7, 1985, 14 TDs (1984)
3616 32 1999-01 233-130-9, 1811, 18 TDs (2001)
2451 14 2014-16 246-119-13, 1896, 12 TDs, (2016)
2218 21 2007-08 135-63-4, 1175, 9 TDs (2008)
2072 20 1987-89 140-83-3, 1213, 14 TDs (1988)
2069 12 2020-22 193-129-8, 1433, 6 TDs (2022)
YARDS TDS YEARS BEST SEASON

3086 25 1982-84 173-95-7,1569, 14 TDs (1984)
YARDS TDS YEARS BEST SEASON

2943 16  2010-13 206-116-15, 1163, 3 TDs (2012)
2832 20 2022-24 198-117-7, 1360, 8 TDs (2024)
2776 20 2004-06 126-53-8, 1225, 9 TDs (2005)
2590 15 2008-10 211-104-17, 1291, 9 TDs (2010)
2440 18  1995-96 191-100-9, 1535, 14 TDs (1996)
2407 17 2015-17 169-84-6, 1339, 9 TDs (2017)
2201 11 1981-83 197-98-8, 1210, 6 TDs (1982)
2190 22 2014-16 197-105-8-1384, 16 TDs (20015)
YARDS TDS YEARS BEST SEASON

4407 44 2013-16 252-126-6, 1927, 19 TDs (2016)
2640 18  2008-10 179-84-14, 1189, 7 TDs (2010)
YARDS TDS YEARS BEST SEASON

8798 93  2008-11 319-198-6, 3611, 41 TDs (2010)
3906 37  2011-12 192-127-6, 2055, 20 TDs (2012)
3416 31  2012-13 287-174-10, 2685, 22 TDs (2013)
3213 28 2006-07 200-103-6, 1719, 15 TDs (2007)
3110 18  2013-15 241-144-10, 1885, 11 TDs (2015)
2074 21 2017-19 189-92-10, 882, 7 TDs (2018)

YARDS TDS YEARS BEST SEASON

4453 48  1999-01 216-122-10, 1624, 21 TDs (2001)
4046 32 2021-24 136-76-4, 1427, 13 TDS (2022)
3034 31 1988-91 104-71-9, 1237, 13 TDs (1991)
2715 14 1986-89 144-70-11, 1158, 7 TDs (1986)
2697 15 2010-13 149-88-4, 1019, 7 TDs (2013)

YARDS TDS YEARS BEST SEASON
3999 25  2009-12 208-108-4, 1637, 7 TDs (2011)

YARDS TDS YEARS BEST SEASON
4614 40  1981-83 333-132-11, 1788, 16 TDs (1983)



REDAN 4)
PLAYER
Dameon Jones
Akil Dan-Fadio
Byron Ingram
Travis Jones

SCHOOL
Redan

Redan
Redan/Towers
Redan

SOUTHWEST DEKALB (9)

PLAYER SCHOOL GP
Justin Tomlin SW DeKalb
Quincy Carter SW DeKalb

Eric Jones SW DeKalb
Braylon Carter SW DeKalb

Eric Johnson SW DeKalb

Rion White SW DeKalb

Eric Ward SW DeKalb
Trawick Boger SW DeKalb

Lance Brown SW DeKalb
Clemente Gordon SW DeKalb

Isaiah Logan Towers/SW DeKalb
STEPHENSON 4)

PLAYER SCHOOL

Marte Barton Stephenson
D’Vonn Gibbons Stephenson/St. Mtn.
Reggie Ball Stephenson

Jordan Tarver Stephenson
STONE MOUNTAIN (7)

PLAYER SCHOOL
Shaheim Bailey Stone Mountain
Corderal Cook Stone Mountain
Carlton Fears Stone Mountain
Jhyree Harris Stone Mountain
Chris Ridberg Stone Mountain
Edward Davis Stone Mountain
Gabriel Whatley Stone Mountain
TOWERS (5)

PLAYER SCHOOL

Isaiah Logan Towers

Brian Anderson Towers
Dontavious Williams Towers

Terry Dennis Towers

Miles Gooch Towers

Albert Edmondson Towers

Isaiah Logan Towers/SW DeKalb
TUCKER (7)

PLAYER SCHOOL
DeWayne Harris Tucker/Lithonia
Jamar Graham Tucker/Cedar Grove
D.T. McDowell Tucker

Travon Ford Tucker

Amir Streeter Tucker/Lithonia
Xavier Shephard Tucker/Stephenson
Garrett Rigby Tucker

Dack Johnson Tucker

GP ATT COMP INT
42 541 255 34
27 440 213 16
35 395 206 19
40 392 178 29
ATT COMP INT
38 694 445 21
52 466 264 17
25 459 259 30
18 348 227 14
29 366 192 15
21 378 177 17
30 374 173 23
47 252 131 13
23 273 151 22
15 248 149 10
37 617 347 16
GP ATT COMP INT
45 591 387 18
34 541 288 20
45 453 243 15
25 259 132 10
GP ATT COMP INT
36 525 278 37
29 424 241 21
41 370 189 15
27 398 176 16
41 426 185 25
22 267 163 22
30 285 156 17
GP ATT COMP INT
27 476 274 15
41 406 173 28
22 330 176 22
24 299 150 23
21 282 156 17
32 254 124 14
35 575 325 16
GP ATT COMP INT
44 437 210 26
33 467 255 11
37 400 217 17
48 273 166 10
29 402 178 19
26 272 148 9

27 213 107 12
20 325 172 18

PCT
0.47
0.48
0.52
0.45

PCT

0.64
0.57
0.56
0.65
0.52
0.47
0.46
0.52
0.55
0.60
0.56

PCT
0.65
0.53
0.54
0.51

PCT
0.53
0.57
0.51
0.44
0.43
0.61
0.55

PCT
0.58
0.43
0.53
0.50
0.55
0.49
0.57

PCT
0.48
0.55
0.54
0.61
0.44
0.54
0.50
0.53

YARDS TDS YEARS BEST SEASON
3840 26 2021-24 171-78-12,1549, 13 TDs (2022)
3280 28 2008-10 118-68-3, 1245, 10 TDs (2008)
3203 25 2002-05 178-101-7, 1520, 15 TDs (2004,Tow)
2924 24 2000-03 117-59-10, 1140, 6 TDs (2001)
YARDS TDS YEARS BEST SEASON
7061 48  2014-17 185-136-3,2233, 18 TDs (2016)
4450 37 1992-95 222-128-8, 2139, 17 TDs (1995)
3629 29 1981-83 327-203-17, 2671, 23 TDs (1983)
3561 39 2023-P 206-142-9, 2379, 31 TDs (2024)
2822 33 1989-90 168-101-5, 1618, 18 TDs (1989)
2688 27 2018-P 207-104-9, 1702, 18 TDs (2019)
2651 13 2002-03 157-75-9, 1172, 7 TDs (2004)
2409 15 1997-00 125-57-4,951, 5 TDs (2000)
2377 21 1985-86 145-91-12, 1387, 11 TDs (1986)
2257 21 1983-84 246-148-10, 2250, 21 TDs (1984)
4839 32 2019-P 216-132-3, 1631, 11 TDs (2021)
YARDS TDS YEARS BEST SEASON
4894 39 2021-24 176-117-6, 1636, 15 TDs (2024)
4546 30 2013-16 218-128-9, 1974, 6 TDs (2015)
4081 39 1999-02 193-114-2, 2067, 19 TDs (2002)
2002 20 2008-10 129-66-4, 1182, 15 TDs (2009)
YARDS TDS YEARS BEST SEASON
4013 33 2017-20 232-138-18, 1935, 12 TDs (2019)
3865 39  2011-13 185-104-9, 1725, 17 TDs (2012)
3241 31 2001-04 171-93-4,1611, 19 TDs, (2004)
3049 24 2008-10 205-88-7, 1615, 13 TDs (2009)
2543 29 1992-95 203-106-12, 1632, 19 TDs (1995)
2479 15 2005-07 115-76-8, 1358, 9 TDs (2007)
2264 16 1987-89 104-64-7, 1067, 8 TDs (1989)
YARDS TDS YEARS BEST SEASON
3879 22 2019-21 216-132-3,1631, 11 TDs (2021)
3215 17 1997-00 126-56-10, 1045, 9 TDs (1999)
2534 15 2005-07 193-103-11, 1359, 9 TDs (2007)
2341 26 2015-17 152-85-13, 1341, 15 TDs (2017)
2328 19 2007-09 256-147-9, 2204, 19 TDs (2009)
2062 18  1984-86 135-65-11, 1084, 12 TDs (1985)
4554 29 2019-P 216-132-3,1631, 11 TDs (2021)
YARDS TDS YEARS BEST SEASON
4133 31  2002-05 111-69-5, 1310, 9 TDs (2004)
3868 40 2021-P 157-101-4, 1718, 20 TDs (2021)
3700 24 2001-03 158-94-8, 1602, 8 TDs (2003)
2759 32 2015-18 162-103-5, 1616, 19 TDs (2017)
2604 17 2019-21 207-99-7, 1428, 10 TDs (2021)
2447 25 2015-16 188-104-6, 1874, 17 TDs (2016)
2196 35 2013-15 114-56-8, 1161, 19 TDs, (2015)
2136 10 1984-85 212-115-12, 1474, 5 TDs (1985)



